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Tables by Race and Income

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making health

care more affordable

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1533 165 173 771 327 97 394 1064
Extremely important 50% 73% 53% 43% 52% 49% 60% 47%
Very important 32% 23% 36% 32% 33% 23% 30% 32%
Somewhat important 15% 3% 10% 20% 11% 25% 10% 17%
Not important 4% 1% 1% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Improving
public education

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1533 164 174 770 327 98 394 1064
Extremely important 47% 67% 44% 43% 50% 50% 56% 44%
Very important 36% 30% 32% 41% 33% 36% 31% 38%
Somewhat important 14% 3% 22% 13% 13% 10% 12% 15%
Not important 3% . 3% 2% 4% 5% 1% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

climate change

Race Self-Reported Income

Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1535 164 173 773 327 98 392 1067
Extremely important 36% 53% 32% 35% 38% 27% 36% 37%
Very important 29% 30% 35% 26% 31% 25% 35% 27%
Somewhat important 21% 12% 25% 22% 17% 33% 22% 21%
Not important 14% 4% 8% 17% 13% 15% 7% 16%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Improving

infrastructure, like buildings and roads

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1534 164 173 772 327 98 393 1065
Extremely important 32% 34% 27% 35% 29% 33% 33% 32%
Very important 44% 48% 43% 44% 43% 47% 43% 44%
Somewhat important 21% 16% 23% 20% 24% 20% 21% 21%
Not important 3% 2% 7% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Attracting and
retaining businesses and jobs

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1534 165 172 773 326 98 394 1065
Extremely important 45% 52% 44% 46% 43% 47% 43% 46%
Very important 42% 44% 48% 37% 46% 47% 42% 42%
Somewhat important 11% 3% 8% 16% 7% 7% 14% 10%
Not important 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone
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housing more affordable

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making

Race Self-Reported Income
fotal Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1527 165 170 766 328 98 393 1059
Extremely important 37% 63% 37% 31% 42% 28% 54% 32%
Very important 34% 32% 32% 34% 36% 41% 32% 35%
Somewhat important 22% 4% 24% 27% 17% 25% 12% 25%
Not important 6% 0% 7% 8% 5% 7% 2% 8%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Immigration

enforcement

Race Self-Reported Income

Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1525 163 170 767 328 97 394 1056
Extremely important 23% 18% 19% 25% 22% 34% 22% 23%
Very important 24% 31% 30% 22% 24% 13% 27% 23%
Somewhat important 36% 39% 42% 37% 32% 37% 29% 38%
Not important 17% 12% 9% 16% 22% 16% 21% 16%

Note: Asked to everyone

homelessness

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1525 164 170 770 327 98 394 1060
Extremely important 23% 65% 38% 39% 39% 43% 46% 38%
Very important 24% 33% 36% 40% 42% 43% 38% 41%
Somewhat important 36% 1% 20% 18% 17% 11% 14% 17%
Not important 17% 7% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

racial inequality

Race Self-Reported Income

Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1528 164 170 770 328 96 393 1061
Extremely important 34% 74% 38% 27% 35% 28% 44% 31%
Very important 29% 25% 24% 28% 34% 25% 25% 30%
Somewhat important 26% 1% 28% 31% 22% 32% 23% 26%
Not important 11% 1% 11% 14% 10% 15% 8% 13%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

COVID-19

Total Race Self-Reported Income

Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1527 165 171 768 326 97 392 1061
Extremely important 63% 86% 76% 56% 65% 51% 59% 65%
Very important 20% 7% 14% 26% 18% 18% 26% 18%
Somewhat important 12% 7% 7% 13% 12% 22% 12% 12%
Not important 5% 3% 5% 6% 9% 2% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
people with alcohol and drug use problems can get the treatment they need

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1533 165 173 770 327 98 395 1063
Extremely important 28% 37% 28% 26% 31% 25% 40% 24%
Very important 41% 42% 37% 43% 39% 47% 37% 43%
Somewhat important 26% 19% 31% 26% 25% 23% 18% 28%
Not important 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
people with mental health problems can get the treatment they need

Race Self-Reported Income
fotal Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1535 166 174 770 327 98 395 1064
Extremely important 45% 56% 42% 44% 46% 48% 55% 43%
Very important 38% 39% 36% 38% 37% 46% 33% 39%
Somewhat important 15% 4% 22% 16% 13% 6% 10% 16%
Not important 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Lowering the
amount that people pay for health care

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1528 166 172 767 326 97 394 1061
Extremely important 41% 57% 44% 37% 42% 40% 53% 37%
Very important 36% 36% 39% 33% 39% 36% 35% 36%
Somewhat important 20% 7% 17% 26% 15% 19% 10% 23%
Not important 4% 1% 0% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Lowering the

price of prescription drugs

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1532 165 173 770 327 97 394 1062
Extremely important 39% 50% 42% 34% 39% 53% 47% 37%
Very important 35% 41% 27% 37% 39% 21% 35% 36%
Somewhat important 21% 8% 27% 25% 15% 25% 14% 23%
Not important 4% 1% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
there are enough doctors, nurses, and other health care providers across California

Race Self-Reported Income
fotal Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1531 166 173 770 325 97 393 1063
Extremely important 49% 67% 49% 45% 51% 44% 57% 47%
Very important 38% 29% 39% 37% 37% 49% 33% 39%
Somewhat important 11% 3% 12% 15% 9% 6% 9% 11%
Not important 2% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
all Californians have access to health insurance coverage

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1534 165 173 771 327 98 394 1064
Extremely important 46% 68% 47% 41% 49% 46% 56% 44%
Very important 33% 30% 39% 34% 33% 22% 35% 33%
Somewhat important 16% 2% 13% 18% 15% 24% 8% 18%
Not important 5% 1% 2% 7% 3% 8% 1% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making
information about the price of doctors’ visits, tests, and procedures more available to patients

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1530 163 173 771 326 97 394 1061
Extremely important 35% 43% 42% 28% 38% 40% 40% 33%
Very important 38% 38% 39% 38% 36% 40% 40% 37%
Somewhat important 24% 16% 16% 29% 22% 20% 18% 25%
Not important 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone

The 2021 CHCF California Health Policy Survey: Detailed Topline Results




Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Decreasing
state government spending on health care

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1516 161 173 762 323 97 388 1056
Extremely important 13% 15% 6% 10% 19% 21% 18% 11%
Very important 23% 27% 31% 23% 18% 26% 23% 23%
Somewhat important 34% 26% 32% 34% 40% 16% 28% 35%
Not important 30% 32% 31% 33% 23% 37% 32% 30%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Reducing
differences in health care quality between racial and ethnic groups

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1526 165 174 768 325 94 392 1060
Extremely important 35% 61% 33% 27% 40% 38% 44% 31%
Very important 32% 34% 32% 33% 31% 25% 31% 33%
Somewhat important 21% 2% 22% 23% 21% 24% 18% 22%
Not important 12% 2% 12% 16% 7% 13% 6% 14%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
state and county public health departments have the resources they need to control the spread of COVID-19

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1532 165 174 772 324 97 394 1064
Extremely important 59% 81% 66% 56% 57% 54% 57% 60%
Very important 26% 19% 26% 28% 26% 23% 31% 25%
Somewhat important 11% 7% 12% 13% 17% 11% 11%
Not important 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Funding
health care, including mental health services, for people experiencing homelessness

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1533 165 174 771 326 97 395 1064
Extremely important 36% 65% 35% 30% 39% 35% 46% 33%
Very important 35% 29% 36% 35% 34% 50% 32% 37%
Somewhat important 23% 5% 22% 28% 24% 15% 19% 25%
Not important 5% 1% 7% 7% 4% 1% 3% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Given what you know about the Affordable Care Act, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of it?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | >200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1527 165 174 768 322 98 386 1067
Very favorable 32% 57% 39% 29% 26% 32% 30% 33%
Somewhat favorable 39% 38% 40% 33% 48% 26% 48% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 4% 17% 21% 15% 13% 17% 16%
Very unfavorable 13% 1% 3% 16% 11% 29% 6% 15%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? A single-payer health care system, in which all
Americans would get their health insurance from a single government plan

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1533 166 174 768 328 97 394 1065
Strongly favor 22% 27% 27% 20% 23% 17% 28% 21%
Somewhat favor 21% 26% 25% 17% 24% 18% 24% 20%
Neither favor nor oppose 20% 24% 25% 14% 27% 20% 25% 18%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 25% 13% 11% 36% 17% 32% 14% 29%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? A single-payer health care system, in which all

Americans would get their health insurance from a single government plan

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1533 166 174 768 328 97 394 1065
Strongly favor 22% 27% 27% 20% 23% 17% 28% 21%
Somewhat favor 21% 26% 25% 17% 24% 18% 24% 20%
Neither favor nor oppose 20% 24% 25% 14% 27% 20% 25% 18%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Strongly oppose 25% 13% 11% 36% 17% 32% 14% 29%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? Creating a national government—administered
health plan that would compete with private health plans and give people the option to enroll in it if they prefer

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1536 166 174 770 328 98 395 1066
Strongly favor 33% 45% 44% 33% 27% 29% 32% 35%
Somewhat favor 31% 25% 33% 27% 37% 30% 33% 30%
Neither favor nor 17% 21% 13% 15% 21% 13% 23% 14%
oppose

Somewhat oppose 9% 4% 7% 11% 8% 5% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 11% 5% 4% 14% 8% 23% 5% 12%

Note: Asked to everyone

Medicare from 65 to 60

Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? Lowering the age people are able to enroll in

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1534 164 174 771 327 98 394 1065
Strongly favor 30% 47% 32% 24% 36% 25% 39% 27%
Somewhat favor 30% 19% 38% 29% 29% 25% 34% 28%
Neither favor nor oppose 22% 25% 18% 22% 23% 23% 18% 23%
Somewhat oppose 9% 5% 6% 11% 7% 11% 4% 9%
Strongly oppose 9% 4% 6% 14% 4% 17% 4% 11%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? Increasing financial assistance to make coverage
more affordable for those purchasing coverage through Covered California and the other Affordable Care Act insurance

marketplaces

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1527 166 174 764 325 98 391 1061
Strongly favor 32% 51% 37% 26% 34% 28% 40% 29%
Somewhat favor 32% 29% 35% 34% 31% 23% 36% 32%
Neither favor nor 18% 11% 20% 17% 21% 22% 17% 19%
oppose

Somewhat oppose 8% 4% 3% 10% 6% 24% 4% 10%
Strongly oppose 9% 5% 5% 12% 7% 3% 3% 10%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How well would you say the health insurance marketplace, called Covered California, is working in California?

Race Self-Reported Income
fotal Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1199 137 125 576 282 79 322 817
Very well 15% 32% 23% 12% 14% 10% 17% 15%
Somewhat well 50% 56% 51% 46% 55% 47% 55% 49%
Not too well 24% 12% 21% 28% 22% 24% 20% 25%
Not at all well 10% 1% 5% 14% 8% 19% 8% 11%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important is the Affordable Care Act for the state of California?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1412 | 156 158 708 302 88 358 984
Very important 50% 71% 45% 49% 48% 50% 64% 46%
Somewhat important | 34% 27% 44% 30% 36% 33% 27% 36%
Not too important 8% 1% 6% 11% 8% 7% 6% 9%
Not at all important 8% 1% 1% 10% 9% 10% 3% 9%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important is the Affordable Care Act for you and your family?

Race Self-Reported Income
fotal Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1476 | 162 164 748 306 96 366 1040
Very important 29% 52% 26% 22% 37% 22% 48% 22%
Somewhat important | 22% | 26% | 29% 19% 25% 17% 31% 20%
Not too important 20% | 12% | 30% 23% 16% 15% 13% 23%
Not at all important 28% 10% 15% 36% 22% 47% 8% 36%
Note: Asked to everyone
Q: How important is Medi-Cal for the state of California?
Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1461 | 162 160 731 317 91 377 1011
Very important 60% 79% 50% 58% 61% 65% 76% 55%
Somewhat important | 31% 20% 40% 31% 31% 28% 19% 36%
Not too important 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 2% 6%
Not at all important 3% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 4%
Note: Asked to everyone
Q: How important is Medi-Cal for you and your family?
Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1489 | 163 165 753 316 92 381 1035
Very important 29% | 48% | 24% 22% 40% 26% 59% 18%
Somewhat important | 19% 18% 26% 15% 22% 12% 23% 17%
Not too important 20% | 21% | 25% 19% 16% 25% 9% 24%
Not at all important 32% 13% 25% 44% 21% 36% 9% 41%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Do you think it is harder, about the same, or easier for Black or African American people to get the health care they need
when they are sick compared to white people?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1525 164 174 765 326 96 385 1065
Much harder 15% 38% 13% 10% 20% 16% 20% 14%
Harder 35% 49% 36% 39% 28% 32% 26% 39%
About the same 45% 13% 45% 46% 51% 42% 51% 42%
Easier 2% 1% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Much easier 2% 4% 2% 1% 7% 1% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you think it is harder, about the same, or easier for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people?

Self-Reported Income

Race
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1521 161 171 766 328 95 386 1061
Much harder 14% 29% 16% 9% 17% 12% 19% 12%
Harder 35% 52% 30% 37% 33% 33% 27% 39%
About the same 44% 15% 47% 47% 48% 35% 51% 42%
Easier 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Much easier 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 15% 2% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care

system? Federal Government

Self-Reported Income

Race
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 884 147 102 392 180 63 217 629
Very large amount 54% 75% 58% 48% 52% 54% 59% 53%
Large amount 29% 15% 34% 34% 27% 27% 30% 29%
Moderate amount 13% 9% 8% 15% 17% 9% 10% 15%
Small amount 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3%
None at all 1% 0% 0% 1% 8% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people
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system? State government

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 885 147 102 392 181 63 219 628
Very large amount 50% 69% 61% 40% 49% 54% 55% 48%
Large amount 35% 19% 31% 42% 37% 27% 35% 36%
Moderate amount 13% 11% 8% 16% 13% 11% 9% 14%
Small amount 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
None at all 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 5% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

system? Hospitals

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 881 146 102 389 181 63 220 622
Very large amount 43% 54% 42% 38% 44% 50% 54% 39%
Large amount 29% 24% 37% 28% 30% 20% 24% 30%
Moderate amount 22% 19% 19% 27% 21% 15% 17% 24%
Small amount 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 11% 3% 5%
None at all 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Individual health care providers

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 884 146 102 394 179 63 218 628
Very large amount 42% 46% 41% 42% 39% 58% 55% 38%
Large amount 30% 29% 33% 29% 32% 21% 27% 32%
Moderate amount 21% 22% 20% 22% 23% 11% 14% 23%
Small amount 4% 2% 6% 6% 1% 8% 3% 5%
None at all 2% 0% 0% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people
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Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Health insurance plans

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 883 147 102 394 177 63 216 628
Very large amount 45% 52% 43% 39% 48% 51% 47% 44%
Large amount 32% 31% 33% 34% 31% 21% 35% 30%
Moderate amount 17% 14% 20% 20% 14% 22% 12% 19%
Small amount 5% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 4% 5%
None at all 2% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Public health departments

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 885 147 102 393 181 62 219 628
Very large amount 50% 57% 51% 49% 48% 53% 54% 49%
Large amount 29% 26% 30% 29% 29% 27% 29% 29%
Moderate amount 17% 16% 15% 18% 18% 16% 14% 18%
Small amount 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4%
None at all 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health

care system? Federal government

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 877 146 102 388 180 61 214 625
Too much 6% 5% 10% 2% 9% 4% 11% 4%
Too little 86% 88% 81% 89% 85% 81% 81% 88%
The right amount 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 15% 8% 8%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are

sick compared to white people
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Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? State government

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 879 146 102 388 181 62 216 625
Too much 9% 6% 14% 6% 12% 4% 15% 6%
Too little 78% 86% 67% 79% 77% 76% 78% 78%
The right amount 14% 8% 18% 15% 11% 20% 7% 16%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

care system? Hospitals

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 879 145 102 389 181 62 216 624
Too much 7% 7% 14% 1% 10% 4% 16% 3%
Too little 68% 76% 63% 69% 66% 74% 64% 71%
The right amount 25% 17% 23% 30% 24% 22% 19% 26%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? Individual health care providers

Race Self-Reported Income

Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 875 145 102 386 181 61 216 620
Too much 5% 4% 9% 0% 9% 3% 12% 2%
Too little 75% 82% 63% 77% 73% 86% 72% 76%
The right amount 20% 15% 28% 23% 18% 11% 17% 22%
Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? Health insurance plans

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 876 145 102 387 180 62 216 622
Too much 5% 5% 10% 1% 7% 3% 13% 1%
Too little 82% 83% 79% 80% 83% 86% 75% 85%
The right amount 14% 12% 11% 19% 9% 11% 12% 14%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people
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Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? Public health departments

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 875 145 102 386 181 61 215 622
Too much 5% 4% 10% 1% 9% 3% 11% 3%
Too little 74% 77% 59% 78% 73% 73% 72% 75%
The right amount 21% 19% 31% 21% 18% 24% 17% 23%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Monthly health insurance

premium

Total Race Self-Reported Income

Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1533 164 173 771 329 96 393 1067
Very worried 22% 30% 27% 16% 25% 24% 34% 18%
Somewhat worried 26% 18% 31% 24% 30% 18% 28% 25%
Not too worried 31% 35% 32% 30% 27% 39% 23% 33%
Not at all worried 22% 17% 11% 29% 18% 19% 15% 24%

Note: Asked to everyone

health care services

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Out of pocket costs when using

Race Self-Reported Income

fotal Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1534 164 173 770 329 98 393 1066
Very worried 27% 35% 28% 20% 34% 33% 39% 23%
Somewhat worried 33% 35% 40% 30% 34% 29% 35% 32%
Not too worried 25% 17% 23% 29% 22% 29% 16% 29%
Not at all worried 15% 13% 9% 21% 10% 9% 10% 17%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Prescription drug costs

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1534 165 173 769 329 98 395 1064
Very worried 19% 23% 19% 15% 22% 21% 30% 14%
Somewhat worried 28% 33% 33% 24% 31% 31% 32% 28%
Not too worried 33% 26% 36% 35% 31% 32% 25% 36%
Not at all worried 20% 17% 12% 26% 15% 16% 12% 22%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Rent or mortgage

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | >200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1536 166 173 771 328 98 396 1065
Very worried 21% 31% 23% 14% 28% 21% 39% 15%
Somewhat worried 24% 20% 25% 20% 31% 23% 28% 22%
Not too worried 31% 36% 35% 32% 24% 39% 21% 35%
Not at all worried 24% 13% 17% 33% 17% 17% 12% 29%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Gasoline or other transportation

costs

Total Race Self-Reported Income

Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1533 166 174 769 328 96 394 1063
Very worried 14% 21% 12% 8% 19% 20% 28% 8%
Somewhat worried 23% 26% 16% 18% 33% 18% 36% 18%
Not too worried 39% 37% 48% 39% 32% 46% 24% 44%
Not at all worried 25% 16% 24% 35% 16% 16% 12% 31%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Monthly utilities like electricity or

heat

Race Self-Reported Income

Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1534 166 174 769 328 97 394 1064
Very worried 15% 23% 11% 11% 23% 14% 35% 8%
Somewhat worried 23% 21% 20% 20% 29% 31% 28% 21%
Not too worried 36% 37% 48% 35% 29% 39% 26% 39%
Not at all worried 26% 18% 21% 34% 20% 16% 11% 32%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Unexpected medical bills

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1532 166 174 766 329 97 392 1064
Very worried 30% 38% 33% 20% 39% 32% 43% 24%
Somewhat worried 32% 29% 41% 29% 33% 29% 30% 33%
Not too worried 27% 21% 21% 35% 21% 27% 19% 31%
Not at all worried 11% 13% 5% 16% 7% 12% 8% 12%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Treatment for COVID-19

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black | Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1530 166 174 767 327 96 392 1064
Very worried 25% 33% 29% 17% 34% 26% 38% 20%
Somewhat worried 29% 33% 36% 26% 29% 22% 30% 28%
Not too worried 30% 21% 26% 37% 23% 32% 26% 31%
Not at all worried 16% 14% 9% 21% 13% 20% 7% 20%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done any of the following because of cost?
A.) Skipped a recommended medical test or treatment
B.) Not filled a prescription for a medicine

C.) Cut pills in half or skipped doses of medicine
D.) Put off or postponed getting mental health care
E.) Put off or postponed getting physical health care
F.) Skipped dental care or checkups

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1541 166 174 774 329 98 396 1069
Yes 51% 65% 55% 44% 56% 49% 66% 45%
No 49% 35% 45% 56% 44% 51% 34% 55%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Skipped a

recommended medical test or treatment

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1538 166 174 773 327 98 395 1068
Yes 24% 29% 21% 19% 30% 24% 34% 21%
No 76% 71% 79% 81% 70% 76% 66% 79%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Not filled a

prescription for a medicine

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1539 165 174 774 328 98 395 1068
Yes 16% 19% 14% 13% 19% 17% 26% 13%
No 84% 81% 86% 87% 81% 83% 74% 87%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Cut pills in half or

skipped doses of medicine

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1540 166 174 774 328 98 396 1069
Yes 13% 21% 8% 10% 18% 18% 23% 10%
No 87% 79% 92% 90% 82% 82% 77% 90%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Put off or postponed
getting mental health care

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1525 162 170 767 329 97 394 1056
Yes 18% 18% 17% 13% 25% 19% 26% 16%
No 82% 82% 83% 87% 75% 81% 74% 84%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Put off or postponed
getting physical health care

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1523 162 170 768 326 97 391 1057
Yes 28% 35% 31% 22% 32% 31% 39% 24%
No 72% 65% 69% 78% 68% 69% 61% 76%

Note: Asked to everyone

or checkups

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Skipped dental care

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1528 163 171 768 329 97 394 1058
Yes 38% 53% 39% 32% 43% 33% 55% 32%
No 62% 47% 61% 68% 57% 67% 45% 68%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Did any of those steps you took because of the cost make your condition worse?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 791 109 90 343 199 50 276 475
Yes 41% | 47% 35% 43% 39% 48% 51% 38%
No 59% 53% 65% 57% 61% 52% 49% 62%

Note: Asked to people who took any of the steps because of the cost

The 2021 CHCF California Health Policy Survey: Detailed Topline Results

20



Q: In the past 12 months, did you or anyone in your family have problems paying or an inability to pay any medical bills, such
as bills for doctors, dentists, medication, or home care?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1538 166 173 774 327 98 394 1069
Yes 20% 30% 10% 17% 26% 20% 32% 15%
No 80% 70% 90% 83% 74% 80% 68% 85%

Note: Asked to everyone

health condition

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? Any physical

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1537 165 173 772 329 98 395 1067
Yes 52% 42% 47% 58% 44% 60% 48% 54%
No 48% 58% 53% 42% 56% 40% 52% 46%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? A mental
health condition, such as depression or anxiety

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1537 166 173 772 328 98 395 1067
Yes 25% 16% 25% 23% 29% 25% 29% 24%
No 75% 84% 75% 77% 71% 75% 71% 76%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? Alcohol or
drug use problems, including addiction

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1535 165 173 771 328 98 395 1065
Yes 1% 5% 1% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3%
No 96% 95% 96% 97% 94% 99% 95% 97%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? Any other

health problem, please specify:

Race Self-Reported Income

Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1524 162 172 768 325 391 1059
Yes 9% 14% 5% 8% 8% 17% 6% 9%
No 91% 86% 95% 92% 92% 83% 94% 91%
Note: Asked to everyone
Q: In the past 12 months, have you tried to make an appointment for medical care?
Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N | 1537 165 173 773 328 98 395 1066
Yes 68% | 66% 66% 75% 57% 72% 61% 71%
No 32% 34% 34% 25% 43% 28% 39% 29%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you had to wait longer than you thought was reasonable to get an appointment for medical

care?
Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1092 107 110 604 197 74 254 796
Yes 44% 54% 56% 37% 51% 42% 59% 40%
No 56% 46% 44% 63% 49% 58% 41% 60%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment for medical care

Q: How easy or difficult was it to find a medical care provider who took your insurance?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N | 1095 | 110 112 604 196 73 257 796
Very easy 55% 50% 51% 59% 49% 66% 36% 61%
Somewhat easy 30% | 34% | 31% 30% 31% 22% 36% 29%
Somewhat difficult 11% | 10% 15% 10% 11% 10% 17% 8%
Very difficult 4% 6% 3% 2% 9% 2% 10% 2%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment for medical care
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you tried to make an appointment with a mental health provider?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N | 1535 | 164 172 773 328 98 395 1066
Yes 19% 14% 15% 20% 21% 19% 25% 18%
No 81% | 86% | 85% 80% 79% 81% 75% 82%

Note: Asked to everyone

health care?

Q: In the past 12 months, have you had to wait longer than you thought was reasonable to get an appointment for mental

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 270 25 29 129 67 20 87 177
Yes 45% 34% 55% 51% 38% 36% 59% 38%
No 55% 66% 45% 49% 62% 64% 41% 62%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment with a mental health provider

Q: How easy or difficult was it to find a mental health provider who took your insurance?

Race Self-Reported Income
fotal Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N | 265 27 27 127 65 19 86 173
Very easy 31% 49% 10% 25% 38% 64% 30% 32%
Somewhat easy 26% | 17% 14% 25% 34% 15% 29% 24%
Somewhat difficult | 25% | 26% | 48% 27% 17% 13% 19% 26%
Very difficult 18% 7% 28% 24% 11% 7% 21% 17%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment with a mental health provider

Q: How confident are you that government agencies in health, housing, and other social services work together to help
people experiencing homelessness?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1529 164 173 769 327 96 393 1063
Not confident at all 22% 22% 20% 25% 16% 31% 15% 24%
Not very confident 45% 45% 49% 44% 46% 44% 44% 46%
Somewhat confident 28% 29% 25% 26% 32% 23% 33% 25%
Very confident 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3%
Extremely confident 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How good a job is California doing in providing health care, including mental health care, to people experiencing

homelessness?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1502 160 172 756 321 93 383 1050
Excellent 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 0%
Very good 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 7% 3%
Good 18% 27% 27% 12% 21% 18% 20% 18%
Fair 37% 44% 38% 40% 34% 26% 34% 38%
Poor 39% 26% 32% 43% 36% 52% 36% 41%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you favor, oppose or neither favor nor oppose increasing the use of service providers such as social workers and

mental health professionals to respond to emergency calls about addiction, mental illness, and homelessness?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1530 164 173 773 325 95 391 1064
Strongly favor 34% 54% 33% 33% 32% 28% 37% 34%
Somewhat favor 31% 27% 32% 33% 30% 24% 29% 32%
Neither favor nor 25% 15% 29% 19% 31% 34% 27% 23%
oppose

Somewhat oppose 6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 10% 4% 7%
Strongly oppose 4% 1% 1% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following?
A.) By live video, where you and your health care provider can see each other

B.) Talking on the telephone

C.) Email
D.) Text
E.) None of the above
Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N | 1541 166 174 774 329 98 396 1069
Yes 32% | 26% 30% 30% 37% 33% 28% 32%
No 68% 74% 70% 70% 63% 67% 72% 68%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? By live video, where you and your health

care provider can see each other.

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1541 166 174 774 329 98 396 1069
Yes 65% 63% 59% 61% 73% 67% 69% 62%
No 35% 37% 41% 39% 27% 33% 31% 38%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? Talking on the telephone

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1541 166 174 774 329 98 396 1069
Yes 55% 48% 54% 53% 59% 51% 49% 56%
No 45% 52% 46% 47% 41% 49% 51% 44%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? Email

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N | 1541 | 166 174 774 329 98 396 1069
Yes 76% 74% 64% 76% 82% 78% 80% 74%
No 24% | 26% | 36% 24% 18% 22% 20% 26%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? Text message

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N | 1541 | 166 174 774 329 98 396 1069
Yes 88% | 86% | 83% 89% 90% 95% 82% 90%
No 12% 14% 17% 11% 10% 5% 18% 10%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? None of the above

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N | 1541 | 166 174 774 329 98 396 1069
Yes 68% 74% 70% 70% 63% 69% 72% 68%
No 32% | 26% | 30% 30% 37% 31% 28% 32%

Note: Asked to everyone

for phone or video visits

Q: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? In the future, whenever possible, | would always like the option

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1535 165 173 773 326 98 394 1066
Strongly agree 29% 45% 28% 28% 25% 42% 21% 32%
Somewhat agree 32% 24% 40% 33% 28% 26% 35% 32%
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 20% 14% 19% 29% 20% 30% 17%
Somewhat disagree 10% 7% 11% 10% 10% 6% 7% 11%
Strongly disagree 8% 4% 7% 9% 9% 6% 7% 8%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? In the future, whenever possible, | would likely choose a phone
or video visit over an in-person visit

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1533 165 172 772 326 98 393 1065
Strongly agree 16% 19% 17% 14% 16% 24% 14% 16%
Somewhat agree 26% 25% 31% 23% 26% 35% 26% 26%
Neither agree nor disagree 26% 28% 25% 25% 30% 16% 30% 25%
Somewhat disagree 18% 22% 13% 21% 16% 11% 19% 18%
Strongly disagree 14% 5% 14% 17% 13% 15% 11% 15%

Note: Asked to everyone

dental care for any reason?

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or a family member in your household skipped or postponed any type of medical or

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1536 166 173 772 327 98 395 1066
Yes 52% 58% 65% 53% 41% 65% 51% 53%
No 48% 42% 35% 47% 59% 35% 49% 47%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? The doctor’s office or facility was closed or offering limited appointments due to COVID-19

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 854 97 104 426 168 59 234 586
Yes 65% 75% 67% 64% 64% 57% 70% 63%
No 35% 25% 33% 36% 36% 43% 30% 37%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? You or your family member felt unsafe visiting a doctor’s office or medical facility during the COVID-
19 outbreak

Race Self-Reported Income
fotal Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 857 98 104 428 168 59 236 588
Yes 62% 58% 79% 58% 66% 42% 58% 63%
No 38% 42% 21% 42% 34% 58% 42% 37%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? You or your family member were unable to afford or were concerned about the cost of care

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 855 98 103 427 168 59 234 588
Yes 40% 41% 27% 39% 53% 40% 62% 34%
No 60% 59% 73% 61% 47% 60% 38% 66%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? You or your family member could not miss work

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 851 97 103 424 168 59 234 585
Yes 19% 19% 20% 12% 32% 19% 32% 13%
No 81% 81% 80% 88% 68% 81% 68% 87%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months
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Q: Did you or your family member’s condition get worse as a result of skipping or postponing care, or not?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 851 98 103 426 166 58 234 585
Yes 33% 45% 25% 33% 39% 26% 40% 31%
No 67% 55% 75% 67% 61% 74% 60% 69%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Thinking about the care you or your family member skipped or postponed, do you think you or they will eventually get

this care, or not?

Race Self-Reported Income

Total 9 9

Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other <2F(;?.A 22F('))(|).A

Total unweighted N 856 98 104 428 167 59 235 588
Yes, in the next month 11% | 16% 9% 10% 13% 10% 10% 12%
Yes, between 2-3 months from now 18% 16% 21% 17% 19% 18% 23% 16%
Yes, between 4 months to 1 year from now 26% 40% 28% 25% 23% 28% 17% 29%
Yes, in more than one year 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Yes, not sure how long 21% 20% 20% 20% 23% 29% 29% 19%
No 6% 2% 6% 4% 7% 10% 9% 4%
::\F/:;satlgziti\égotten the care that was skipped 15% 6% 13% 229% 12% 6% 8% 19%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: If you sought treatment from a medical specialist, such as a cardiologist, or visited the emergency room, would you want

your primary care provider to receive your medical records and results?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1533 164 173 771 327 98 394 1065
Yes 84% 91% 91% 90% 70% 90% 76% 88%
No 16% 9% 9% 10% 30% 10% 24% 12%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important is it that health care providers, hospitals, labs, and public health departments be able to share medical
records electronically during a pandemic or other health emergency?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1535 166 173 773 325 98 394 1065
Not important at all 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Not very important 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2%
Somewhat important 21% 15% 19% 18% 27% 23% 28% 18%
Very important 34% 23% 45% 29% 39% 36% 27% 36%
Extremely important 42% 59% 34% 51% 30% 38% 39% 44%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: During the COVID-19 pandemic, how effective do you think health care providers, hospitals, labs, and public health
departments exchanged medical records electronically?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1496 161 169 754 321 91 384 1043
Not effective at all 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Not very effective 16% 8% 12% 18% 17% 13% 14% 17%
Somewhat effective 50% 53% 56% 50% 46% 52% 45% 51%
Very effective 23% 25% 22% 23% 23% 29% 27% 22%
Extremely effective 8% 12% 9% 6% 11% 5% 12% 7%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important is it that health care providers and social service providers that work with people experiencing
homelessness are able to share information electronically?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1520 164 171 764 324 97 392 1057
Not important at all 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Not very important 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2%
Somewhat important 30% 18% 39% 25% 37% 24% 33% 28%
Very important 37% 40% 33% 38% 37% 39% 37% 38%
Extremely important 27% 40% 25% 31% 19% 35% 24% 29%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Have you ever been tested for COVID-19?

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N | 1539 | 166 173 774 328 98 396 1069
Yes 40% 56% 42% 36% 44% 26% 41% 40%
No 60% | 44% 58% 64% 56% 74% 59% 60%
Note: Asked to everyone
Q: Do you personally know someone who died of COVID-19?
Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other | <200% FPL | 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N | 1532 165 173 771 325 98 395 1063
Yes 23% | 32% 26% 17% 27% 22% 20% 24%
No 77% 68% 74% 83% 73% 78% 80% 76%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: If the state of California determines that a safe and effective vaccine is available to prevent COVID-19 today, would you...

Race Self-Reported Income
Total Black | Asian | White | Latinx | Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1344 126 152 691 286 89 328 961
Definitely get the vaccine 42% 39% 49% 44% 35% 43% 34% 45%
Probably get the vaccine 29% 30% 40% 29% 26% 24% 28% 29%
Probably not get the vaccine 13% 10% 10% 13% 16% 6% 19% 10%
Definitely not get the vaccine 16% 20% 2% 14% 23% 27% 19% 15%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? President Trump

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1532 164 173 769 328 98 393 1065
A great deal 11% 4% 4% 13% 9% 26% 11% 10%
A fair amount 8% 2% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 8%
Some 14% 7% 17% 13% 15% 15% 17% 13%
Not very much 13% 11% 13% 12% 16% 7% 15% 11%
None at all 55% 76% 60% 52% 54% 43% 50% 58%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? President-elect Biden

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1529 164 172 768 328 97 391 1065
A great deal 25% 32% 20% 26% 24% 22% 20% 27%
A fair amount 23% 28% 32% 19% 26% 16% 24% 24%
Some 22% 20% 35% 20% 19% 20% 26% 19%
Not very much 12% 9% 6% 12% 15% 10% 11% 12%
None at all 18% 10% 7% 23% 16% 31% 20% 17%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? Governor Newsom

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1528 163 172 770 327 96 393 1062
A great deal 16% 24% 15% 18% 13% 9% 15% 16%
A fair amount 26% 31% 37% 22% 23% 26% 20% 28%
Some 22% 22% 25% 18% 25% 25% 28% 19%
Not very much 13% 9% 13% 13% 14% 11% 15% 13%
None at all 24% 13% 11% 28% 25% 28% 22% 24%

Note: Asked to everyone

Prevention (CDC)

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? Federal health agencies such as the US Food and Drug Administration (FDA) or Centers for Disease Control and

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1530 164 173 769 328 96 392 1065
A great deal 23% 27% 35% 22% 22% 9% 20% 25%
A fair amount 35% 37% 34% 37% 32% 29% 32% 36%
Some 26% 17% 24% 22% 33% 41% 32% 24%
Not very much 10% 9% 7% 13% 7% 9% 10% 10%
None at all 6% 9% 1% 6% 6% 12% 6% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for

COVID-197? State and county public health departments

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1525 163 173 766 326 97 393 1059
A great deal 22% 25% 29% 23% 19% 11% 20% 24%
A fair amount 36% 37% 42% 36% 33% 31% 35% 36%
Some 25% 22% 23% 21% 31% 31% 30% 23%
Not very much 10% 6% 6% 12% 11% 5% 10% 9%
None at all 8% 11% 1% 8% 7% 23% 5% 8%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? Your doctor or health care provider

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1524 162 172 767 325 98 390 1061
A great deal 41% 37% 49% 46% 31% 34% 31% 45%
A fair amount 33% 30% 32% 33% 34% 30% 32% 33%
Some 18% 21% 17% 14% 25% 21% 25% 15%
Not very much 5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 10% 8% 4%
None at all 3% 9% 0% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: As a part of a contact tracing system led by health officials in your local area, how likely would you be to do the following?
Give contact tracing officials a list of all the people you’ve recently come into contact with if you test positive

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1524 165 173 767 323 96 390 1061
Extremely likely 36% 36% 41% 41% 25% 42% 27% 40%
Very likely 24% 28% 33% 22% 23% 18% 23% 25%
Somewhat likely 18% 21% 15% 16% 23% 12% 23% 15%
Not very likely 11% 6% 6% 10% 14% 10% 18% 8%
Not at all likely 11% 8% 6% 10% 15% 17% 10% 12%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: As a part of a contact tracing system led by health officials in your local area, how likely would you be to do the following?

Give contact tracing officials access to your cell phone location data if you test positive

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1524 165 173 765 325 96 388 1063
Extremely likely 22% 20% 32% 25% 14% 20% 18% 24%
Very likely 18% 23% 24% 16% 15% 24% 14% 20%
Somewhat likely 19% 20% 17% 16% 26% 12% 25% 17%
Not very likely 16% 17% 11% 19% 15% 15% 16% 15%
Not at all likely 25% 18% 16% 24% 30% 29% 27% 23%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: As a part of a contact tracing system led by health officials in your local area, how likely would you be to do the following?
Volunteer for weekly testing to track the progression of the COVID-19 pandemic

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL

Total unweighted N 1528 166 172 769 325 96 394 1060
Extremely likely 18% 20% 23% 20% 12% 16% 17% 19%
Very likely 19% 27% 24% 17% 17% 20% 14% 22%
Somewhat likely 23% 19% 24% 22% 28% 13% 29% 21%
Not very likely 22% 18% 20% 22% 22% 27% 24% 20%
Not at all likely 18% 15% 8% 19% 21% 23% 16% 19%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Trouble falling or staying asleep, or sleeping too much

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1529 166 173 773 321 96 394 1061
Yes 43% 48% 48% 37% 50% 35% 55% 39%
No 57% 52% 52% 63% 50% 65% 45% 61%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Poor appetite or overeating

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1529 165 173 773 322 96 394 1063
Yes 33% 29% 35% 27% 43% 28% 42% 31%
No 67% 71% 65% 73% 57% 72% 58% 69%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Frequent headaches or stomachaches

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1530 165 173 773 322 97 394 1063
Yes 23% 23% 27% 18% 29% 19% 36% 19%
No 77% 77% 73% 82% 71% 81% 64% 81%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Increasing alcohol or drug use

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1528 166 170 770 327 95 394 1061
Yes 15% 21% 10% 14% 18% 18% 16% 15%
No 85% 79% 90% 86% 82% 82% 84% 85%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Difficulty controlling one’s temper

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1529 166 170 771 326 96 394 1062
Yes 24% 18% 27% 19% 29% 27% 33% 21%
No 76% 82% 73% 81% 71% 73% 67% 79%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Worsening chronic conditions like diabetes or high blood pressure

Race Self-Reported Income
Total
Black Asian White Latinx Other <200% FPL 2200% FPL
Total unweighted N 1524 166 170 767 327 94 392 1059
Yes 13% 17% 19% 8% 14% 20% 16% 12%
No 87% 83% 81% 92% 86% 80% 84% 88%

Note: Asked to everyone

Tables by Region

For this report, we defined regions as follows:

¢ Inland Empire: Riverside and San Bernardino Counties

e Los Angeles: Los Angeles County

e Sacramento: Butte, Colusa, El Dorado, Glenn, Placer, Sacramento, Yolo, Sutter, and Yuba

Counties

e San Francisco: Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa Clara,

Solano, and Sonoma Counties

e South Coast: Orange and San Diego Counties

care more affordable

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making health

Region
Total -
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San FrZr::l:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1533 174 407 157 274 266
Extremely important 50% 45% 55% 48% 51% 50%
Very important 32% 35% 27% 30% 34% 30%
Somewhat important 15% 15% 16% 17% 13% 13%
Not important 4% 5% 1% 6% 2% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone
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public education

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Improving

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1533 174 407 157 274 266
Extremely important 47% 49% 51% 38% 46% 48%
Very important 36% 35% 33% 43% 34% 39%
Somewhat important 14% 10% 12% 14% 19% 12%
Not important 3% 6% 4% 5% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to everyone

climate change

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1535 175 409 156 273 266
Extremely important 36% 26% 42% 28% 44% 44%
Very important 29% 28% 31% 35% 32% 24%
Somewhat important 21% 30% 16% 21% 18% 17%
Not important 14% 16% 11% 16% 6% 15%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Improving
infrastructure, like buildings and roads

Region
Total "
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fr::;z:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1534 173 409 157 274 267
Extremely important 32% 45% 28% 30% 34% 31%
Very important 44% 34% 45% 42% 38% 48%
Somewhat important 21% 18% 24% 21% 26% 17%
Not important 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Attracting and

retaining businesses and jobs

Region
Total E H B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San ra;\t\nr::co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1534 174 409 157 272 267
Extremely important 45% 49% 44% 42% 40% 48%
Very important 42% 45% 42% 42% 43% 39%
Somewhat important 11% 5% 13% 12% 17% 10%
Not important 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making

housing more affordable

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;\r:c::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1527 173 407 157 270 265
Extremely important 37% 37% 44% 29% 38% 33%
Very important 34% 36% 30% 39% 32% 34%
Somewhat important 22% 23% 19% 25% 24% 23%
Not important 6% 4% 7% 7% 6% 9%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Immigration

enforcement
Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast

Total unweighted N 1525 174 405 157 270 264
Extremely important 23% 33% 21% 18% 16% 28%
Very important 24% 29% 21% 24% 23% 22%
Somewhat important 36% 30% 39% 44% 43% 33%
Not important 17% 9% 19% 13% 19% 17%

Note: Asked to everyone
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homelessness

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1529 175 406 157 271 265
Extremely important 41% 38% 44% 36% 40% 39%
Very important 40% 44% 40% 40% 34% 43%
Somewhat important 16% 15% 13% 18% 19% 16%
Not important 3% 2% 3% 6% 6% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone

racial inequality

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1528 175 406 157 270 265
Extremely important 34% 34% 39% 33% 32% 34%
Very important 29% 21% 30% 25% 37% 28%
Somewhat important 26% 26% 23% 29% 25% 27%
Not important 11% 19% 9% 13% 6% 11%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

COVID-19
Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast

Total unweighted N 1527 175 407 157 270 264
Extremely important 63% 59% 67% 56% 67% 73%
Very important 20% 14% 19% 27% 21% 17%
Somewhat important 12% 20% 11% 12% 8% 6%
Not important 5% 8% 3% 6% 4% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
people with alcohol and drug use problems can get the treatment they need

Region
Total E H B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San ra;\t\nr::co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1533 174 408 156 274 265
Extremely important 28% 30% 26% 30% 24% 27%
Very important 41% 37% 43% 39% 49% 41%
Somewhat important 26% 29% 26% 29% 23% 26%
Not important 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
people with mental health problems can get the treatment they need

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;\r:c::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1535 175 409 156 274 265
Extremely important 45% 48% 46% 43% 43% 44%
Very important 38% 36% 39% 39% 38% 38%
Somewhat important 15% 12% 14% 15% 17% 16%
Not important 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Lowering the
amount that people pay for health care

Region
Total :
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frinr:l:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1528 175 406 155 274 262
Extremely important 41% 38% 44% 33% 39% 43%
Very important 36% 42% 36% 37% 39% 35%
Somewhat important 20% 18% 17% 24% 19% 18%
Not important 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone
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price of prescription drugs

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Lowering the

Region
Total E H B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San ra;\t\nr::co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1532 174 409 155 274 264
Extremely important 39% 40% 40% 33% 35% 39%
Very important 35% 37% 35% 43% 34% 33%
Somewhat important 21% 19% 22% 19% 28% 22%
Not important 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
there are enough doctors, nurses, and other health care providers across California

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;\r:(::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1531 175 407 156 275 263
Extremely important 49% 52% 46% 47% 42% 50%
Very important 38% 31% 38% 42% 44% 39%
Somewhat important 11% 15% 13% 6% 12% 9%
Not important 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to everyone

all Californians have access to health insurance coverage

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure

Region
Total -
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frinr:l:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1534 175 409 155 275 264
Extremely important 46% 44% 48% 43% 47% 45%
Very important 33% 26% 37% 35% 36% 33%
Somewhat important 16% 25% 12% 17% 13% 14%
Not important 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making

information about the price of doctors’ visits, tests, and procedures more available to patients

Region
Total E H B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rinrce:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1530 175 406 156 272 265
Extremely important 35% 34% 34% 29% 35% 36%
Very important 38% 34% 42% 45% 34% 38%
Somewhat important 24% 29% 20% 23% 27% 22%
Not important 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Decreasing

state government spending on health care

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;\r:(::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1516 173 401 155 272 262
Extremely important 13% 15% 14% 5% 12% 13%
Very important 23% 25% 21% 27% 21% 23%
Somewhat important 34% 34% 32% 36% 34% 33%
Not important 30% 27% 33% 32% 32% 32%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Reducing

differences in health care quality between racial and ethnic groups

Region
Total "
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frz:'lr(::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1526 174 405 155 273 263
Extremely important 35% 35% 37% 33% 36% 37%
Very important 32% 25% 36% 28% 34% 29%
Somewhat important 21% 25% 19% 23% 22% 18%
Not important 12% 16% 8% 16% 8% 16%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure

state and county public health departments have the resources they need to control the spread of COVID-19
Region

Total Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fanr(::co Bay f:(:)l;t::
Total unweighted N 1532 174 407 157 274 265
Extremely important 59% 56% 58% 54% 67% 69%
Very important 26% 21% 31% 30% 21% 19%
Somewhat important 11% 18% 10% 11% 8% 9%
Not important 3% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Funding
health care, including mental health services, for people experiencing homelessness

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frj\r:::el:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1533 175 408 157 273 265
Extremely important 36% 34% 41% 34% 34% 28%
Very important 35% 38% 37% 32% 31% 41%
Somewhat important 23% 25% 19% 26% 32% 22%
Not important 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 8%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Given what you know about the Affordable Care Act, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of it?
Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast

Total unweighted N 1527 174 406 155 273 265
Very favorable 32% 25% 35% 29% 44% 35%
Somewhat favorable 39% 38% 38% 38% 39% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable | 17% 23% 17% 16% 9% 18%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 9% 17% 8% 15%
Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? A single-payer health care system, in which all
Americans would get their health insurance from a single government plan

Region
Total Inland San Francisco Bay South
. Los Angeles Sacramento
Empire Area Coast
Total unweighted N 1533 174 410 157 273 263
Strongly favor 22% 14% 25% 27% 23% 22%
Somewhat favor 21% 20% 18% 16% 34% 19%
Neither favor nor 20% 26% 20% 17% 23% 14%
oppose
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 16% 10% 6% 12%
Strongly oppose 25% 28% 20% 31% 14% 32%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? Creating a national government—administered
health plan that would compete with private health plans and give people the option to enroll in it if they prefer

Region
Total Inland San Francisco Bay South
. Los Angeles Sacramento
Empire Area Coast
Total unweighted N 1536 175 411 157 274 263
Strongly favor 33% 31% 35% 31% 37% 36%
Somewhat favor 31% 29% 32% 33% 37% 28%
Neither favor nor 17% 14% 16% 16% 14% 15%
oppose
Somewhat oppose 9% 13% 8% 10% 7% 9%
Strongly oppose 11% 13% 9% 11% 5% 12%

Note: Asked to everyone

Medicare from 65 to 60

Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? Lowering the age people are able to enroll in

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento San Fra;\r:c::co Bay South Coast

Total unweighted N 1534 175 410 156 274 263
Strongly favor 30% 29% 39% 23% 30% 27%
Somewhat favor 30% 25% 26% 34% 37% 28%
Neither favor nor 22% 24% 19% 27% 20% 17%
oppose

Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 11% 11% 7% 8%
Strongly oppose 9% 13% 4% 5% 6% 21%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? Increasing financial assistance to make coverage
more affordable for those purchasing coverage through Covered California and the other Affordable Care Act insurance
marketplaces
Region
Total Inland San Francisco Bay South
R Los Angeles Sacramento
Empire Area Coast
Total unweighted N 1527 175 408 155 274 261
Strongly favor 32% 30% 33% 31% 34% 35%
Somewhat favor 32% 37% 35% 34% 39% 24%
Neither favor nor 18% 16% 15% 21% 16% 20%
oppose
Somewhat oppose 8% 9% 10% 5% 5% 9%
Strongly oppose 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 13%
Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Q: How well would you say the health insurance marketplace, called Covered California, is working in California?

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1199 145 316 128 206 211
Very well 15% 12% 20% 14% 17% 17%
Somewhat well 50% 50% 46% 49% 62% 50%
Not too well 24% 24% 21% 31% 15% 25%
Not at all well 10% 14% 13% 6% 6% 9%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important is the Affordable Care Act for the state of California?

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1412 161 378 139 258 244
Very important 50% 42% 52% 48% 59% 52%
Somewhat important | 34% 38% 31% 36% 29% 33%
Not too important 8% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8%
Not at all important 8% 11% 8% 8% 6% 7%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important is the Affordable Care Act for you and your family?

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1476 165 390 149 267 259
Very important 29% 23% 37% 25% 28% 27%
Somewhat important | 22% 29% 20% 23% 27% 20%
Not too important 20% 19% 20% 24% 23% 17%
Not at all important 28% 29% 23% 28% 22% 36%
Note: Asked to everyone
Q: How important is Medi-Cal for the state of California?
Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1461 169 390 150 254 250
Very important 60% 56% 66% 58% 61% 56%
Somewhat important | 31% 33% 26% 35% 28% 33%
Not too important 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7%
Not at all important 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Note: Asked to everyone
Q: How important is Medi-Cal for you and your family?
Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1489 171 396 154 266 257
Very important 29% 31% 31% 35% 21% 24%
Somewhat important | 19% 23% 19% 20% 29% 12%
Not too important 20% 15% 23% 14% 17% 20%
Not at all important 32% 31% 28% 31% 33% 43%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Do you think it is harder, about the same, or easier for Black or African American people to get the health care they need
when they are sick compared to white people?

Region
Total E : B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San ra;\Aanl:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1525 172 406 157 274 264
Much harder 15% 12% 16% 12% 20% 17%
Harder 35% 30% 41% 35% 37% 37%
About the same 45% 51% 40% 49% 43% 42%
Easier 2% 3% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Much easier 2% 5% 3% 0% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you think it is harder, about the same, or easier for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people?

Region
Total "
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;;t::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1521 174 407 154 272 263
Much harder 14% 9% 16% 14% 18% 11%
Harder 35% 31% 37% 34% 41% 40%
About the same 44% 50% 43% 45% 38% 40%
Easier 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 5%
Much easier 3% 8% 2% 1% 0% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Federal Government

Region
Total Q
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San FralAr:t::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 884 77 264 82 191 147
Very large amount 54% 54% 56% 63% 58% 47%
Large amount 29% 29% 27% 24% 27% 34%
Moderate amount 13% 14% 15% 6% 11% 16%
Small amount 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3%
None at all 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people
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Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? State government

Region
Total E : B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rinrce:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 885 78 264 82 190 148
Very large amount 50% 43% 45% 54% 57% 53%
Large amount 35% 39% 38% 35% 27% 31%
Moderate amount 13% 16% 15% 10% 15% 14%
Small amount 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
None at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

system? Hospitals

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care

Region
Total "
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frz::z:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 881 78 265 80 189 147
Very large amount 43% 46% 37% 38% 48% 47%
Large amount 29% 21% 35% 25% 26% 21%
Moderate amount 22% 26% 23% 27% 21% 24%
Small amount 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 7%
None at all 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Individual health care providers

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frj\r:::el:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 884 78 262 82 191 147
Very large amount 42% 36% 38% 40% 44% 47%
Large amount 30% 22% 33% 25% 32% 30%
Moderate amount 21% 27% 25% 32% 19% 16%
Small amount 4% 8% 4% 1% 3% 5%
None at all 2% 7% 0% 2% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

The 2021 CHCF California Health Policy Survey: Detailed Topline Results

47



Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Health insurance plans

Region
Total E : B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rinrce:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 883 76 264 82 191 146
Very large amount 45% 46% 38% 43% 53% 46%
Large amount 32% 26% 33% 28% 27% 35%
Moderate amount 17% 21% 20% 23% 15% 15%
Small amount 5% 2% 7% 1% 5% 3%
None at all 2% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Public health departments

Region
Total "
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fr::;z:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 885 78 264 82 191 147
Very large amount 50% 54% 47% 43% 55% 49%
Large amount 29% 22% 33% 30% 28% 29%
Moderate amount 17% 22% 17% 21% 14% 19%
Small amount 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3%
None at all 1% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health

care system? Federal government
Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;\r:c::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 877 76 262 81 190 146
Too much 6% 12% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Too little 86% 74% 88% 81% 93% 85%
The right amount 8% 14% 6% 16% 4% 13%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people
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Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? State government

Region
Total 3 : B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rTr(::co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 879 76 263 82 190 145
Too much 9% 18% 10% 0% 9% 6%
Too little 78% 73% 82% 78% 72% 76%
The right amount 14% 9% 8% 21% 19% 18%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

care system? Hospitals

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health

Region
Total :
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frj:r(::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 879 77 262 82 190 146
Too much 7% 3% 5% 1% 10% 6%
Too little 68% 68% 66% 69% 64% 73%
The right amount 25% 29% 29% 27% 26% 22%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? Individual health care providers

Region
Total :
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San FrZr::l:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 875 75 262 80 189 146
Too much 5% 8% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Too little 75% 77% 77% 66% 75% 74%
The right amount 20% 15% 20% 31% 20% 22%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people
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Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? Health insurance plans

Region
Total 3 : B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rTr(::co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 876 76 261 80 190 146
Too much 5% 5% 3% 1% 9% 5%
Too little 82% 94% 76% 84% 82% 82%
The right amount 14% 1% 21% 15% 9% 13%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? Public health departments

Region
Total "
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San FraAr:t::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 875 76 261 80 189 146
Too much 5% 8% 4% 1% 3% 5%
Too little 74% 67% 78% 74% 79% 69%
The right amount 21% 25% 18% 22% 17% 26%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Monthly health insurance
premium

Region
Total
Inland Empire Los Angeles | Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area South Coast
Total unweighted N 1533 175 407 156 273 267
Very worried 22% 22% 27% 17% 19% 19%
Somewhat worried 26% 28% 26% 27% 30% 24%
Not too worried 31% 30% 27% 33% 27% 36%
Not at all worried 22% 19% 21% 23% 24% 22%

Note: Asked to everyone
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health care services

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Out of pocket costs when using

Region
Total
Inland Empire Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1534 175 408 156 275 265
Very worried 27% 30% 30% 22% 24% 25%
Somewhat worried 33% 27% 33% 34% 34% 32%
Not too worried 25% 31% 23% 24% 27% 28%
Not at all worried 15% 12% 14% 20% 14% 16%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Prescription drug costs

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1534 174 408 156 274 266
Very worried 19% 28% 22% 16% 19% 12%
Somewhat worried 28% 23% 25% 25% 33% 31%
Not too worried 33% 34% 32% 34% 29% 37%
Not at all worried 20% 15% 21% 24% 19% 20%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Rent or mortgage

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1536 175 409 156 275 265
Very worried 21% 24% 27% 19% 15% 15%
Somewhat worried 24% 23% 24% 28% 24% 27%
Not too worried 31% 33% 29% 25% 39% 29%
Not at all worried 24% 20% 21% 29% 22% 29%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Gasoline or other transportation

costs
Region
Total
Inland Empire Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area South Coast

Total unweighted N 1533 173 409 157 275 265
Very worried 14% 21% 15% 10% 9% 12%
Somewhat worried 23% 24% 23% 24% 26% 13%
Not too worried 39% 33% 39% 41% 33% 48%
Not at all worried 25% 23% 24% 25% 32% 28%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Monthly utilities like electricity or

heat
Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast

Total unweighted N 1534 174 410 157 275 264
Very worried 15% 22% 15% 17% 10% 8%
Somewhat worried 23% 21% 21% 22% 25% 26%
Not too worried 36% 33% 39% 40% 32% 35%
Not at all worried 26% 23% 25% 21% 32% 32%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Unexpected medical bills

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1532 173 409 157 275 265
Very worried 30% 30% 32% 19% 28% 28%
Somewhat worried | 32% 26% 34% 45% 34% 25%
Not too worried 27% 37% 21% 22% 27% 36%
Not at all worried 11% 7% 13% 13% 11% 10%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Treatment for COVID-19

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1530 172 407 157 275 265
Very worried 25% 27% 27% 21% 21% 24%
Somewhat worried 29% 28% 32% 26% 36% 25%
Not too worried 30% 28% 26% 35% 25% 34%
Not at all worried 16% 16% 15% 18% 18% 17%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done any of the following because of cost?
A.) Skipped a recommended medical test or treatment
B.) Not filled a prescription for a medicine

C.) Cut pills in half or skipped doses of medicine
D.) Put off or postponed getting mental health care
E.) Put off or postponed getting physical health care
F.) Skipped dental care or checkups

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1541 175 411 157 275 267
Yes 51% 56% 50% 43% 45% 46%
No 49% 44% 50% 57% 55% 54%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Skipped a
recommended medical test or treatment

Region
Total E isco B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rinrce:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1538 173 410 157 275 267
Yes 24% 20% 25% 22% 22% 23%
No 76% 80% 75% 78% 78% 77%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Not filled a
prescription for a medicine

Region
Total
Inland Empire Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1539 175 409 157 275 267
Yes 16% 17% 16% 13% 13% 11%
No 84% 83% 84% 87% 87% 89%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Cut pills in half or
skipped doses of medicine

Region
Total
Inland Empire Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1540 175 410 157 275 267
Yes 13% 14% 16% 11% 10% 10%
No 87% 86% 84% 89% 90% 90%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Put off or postponed
getting mental health care

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frzr:c::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1525 174 407 154 271 264
Yes 18% 21% 18% 13% 22% 14%
No 82% 79% 82% 87% 78% 86%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Put off or postponed
getting physical health care

Region
Total "
Inland Empire Los Angeles Sacramento San Frj\r:t;l:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1523 175 407 153 270 263
Yes 28% 25% 28% 20% 31% 26%
No 72% 75% 72% 80% 69% 74%

Note: Asked to everyone
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or checkups

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Skipped dental care

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1528 175 408 154 272 265
Yes 38% 41% 37% 35% 33% 38%
No 62% 59% 63% 65% 67% 62%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Did any of those steps you took because of the cost make your condition worse?

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 791 96 215 78 127 130
Yes 41% 37% 51% 40% 39% 39%
No 59% 63% 49% 60% 61% 61%

Note: Asked to people who selected any on Q13

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or anyone in your family have problems paying or an inability to pay any medical bills, such
as bills for doctors, dentists, medication, or home care?

Region
Total E isco B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rTr(::co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1538 175 410 157 273 267
Yes 20% 24% 23% 19% 13% 11%
No 80% 76% 77% 81% 87% 89%

Note: Asked to everyone

health condition

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? Any physical

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1537 174 411 156 274 267
Yes 52% 49% 47% 59% 54% 50%
No 48% 51% 53% 41% 46% 50%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? A mental
health condition, such as depression or anxiety

Region
Total E isco B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San ra;\Aanl:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1537 175 411 155 273 267
Yes 25% 30% 24% 31% 27% 18%
No 75% 70% 76% 69% 73% 82%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? Alcohol or
drug use problems, including addiction

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frj;j:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1535 174 410 156 272 267
Yes 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 4%
No 96% 96% 97% 98% 93% 96%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? Any other
health problem, please specify:

Region
Total ;
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frinrcelzco Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1524 173 404 155 272 265
Yes 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 9%
No 91% 92% 90% 91% 91% 91%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you tried to make an appointment for medical care?

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1537 174 409 157 275 266
Yes 68% 61% 64% 64% 66% 78%
No 32% 39% 36% 36% 34% 22%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you had to wait longer than you thought was reasonable to get an appointment for medical

care?
Region
Total
Inland Empire Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area South Coast
Total unweighted N 1092 114 284 110 195 194
Yes 44% 51% 44% 43% 41% 43%
No 56% 49% 56% 57% 59% 57%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment for medical care

Q: How easy or difficult was it to find a medical care provider who took your insurance?

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1095 114 285 111 197 193
Very easy 55% 55% 53% 60% 54% 55%
Somewhat easy 30% 34% 30% 25% 28% 33%
Somewhat difficult 11% 5% 13% 13% 16% 10%
Very difficult 4% 7% 4% 2% 2% 2%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment for medical care

Q: In the past 12 months, have you tried to make an appointment with a mental health provider?

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1535 173 411 157 273 266
Yes 19% 19% 19% 20% 21% 16%
No 81% 81% 81% 80% 79% 84%

Note: Asked to everyone

health care?

Q: In the past 12 months, have you had to wait longer than you thought was reasonable to get an appointment for mental

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 270 31 74 29 54 39
Yes 45% 52% 49% 31% 57% 45%
No 55% 48% 51% 69% 43% 55%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment with a mental health provider
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Q: How easy or difficult was it to find a mental health provider who took your insurance?

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 265 31 73 30 51 37
Very easy 31% 38% 27% 65% 23% 18%
Somewhat easy 26% 27% 25% 18% 15% 31%
Somewhat difficult 25% 25% 20% 13% 55% 25%
Very difficult 18% 10% 28% 5% 6% 26%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment with a mental health provider

Q: How confident are you that government agencies in health, housing, and other social services work together to help
people experiencing homelessness?

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;\r:(::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1529 174 405 157 272 265
Not confident at all 22% 21% 22% 16% 26% 24%
Not very confident 45% 50% 42% 52% 45% 45%
Somewhat confident 28% 25% 31% 27% 25% 26%
Very confident 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
Extremely confident 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How good a job is California doing in providing health care, including mental health care, to people experiencing

homelessness?

Region
Total
Inland Empire Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1502 168 399 156 269 261
Excellent 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2%
Very good 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 5%
Good 18% 20% 23% 13% 23% 18%
Fair 37% 39% 37% 31% 41% 36%
Poor 39% 37% 37% 47% 30% 40%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Do you favor, oppose or neither favor nor oppose increasing the use of service providers such as social workers and
mental health professionals to respond to emergency calls about addiction, mental iliness, and homelessness?
Region
Total Inland San Francisco Bay South
R Los Angeles Sacramento
Empire Area Coast
Total unweighted N 1530 175 405 157 273 266
Strongly favor 34% 31% 34% 30% 39% 38%
Somewhat favor 31% 35% 30% 36% 27% 35%
Neither favor nor 25% 26% 25% 23% 24% 18%
oppose
Somewhat oppose 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5%
Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following?
A.) By live video, where you and your health care provider can see each other
B.) Talking on the telephone

C.) Email
D.) Text
E.) None of the above
Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1541 175 411 157 275 267
Yes 32% 28% 35% 29% 28% 31%
No 68% 72% 65% 71% 72% 69%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? By live video, where you and your health

care provider can see each other.

Region
Total E isco B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rTr(::co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1541 175 411 157 275 267
Yes 65% 71% 67% 61% 55% 65%
No 35% 29% 33% 39% 45% 35%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? Talking on the telephone

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1541 175 411 157 275 267
Yes 55% 54% 56% 54% 54% 55%
No 45% 46% 44% 46% 46% 45%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? Email

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1541 175 411 157 275 267
Yes 76% 78% 76% 73% 59% 73%
No 24% 22% 24% 27% 41% 27%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? Text message

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1541 175 411 157 275 267
Yes 88% 86% 89% 88% 83% 91%
No 12% 14% 11% 12% 17% 9%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? None of the above

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1541 175 411 157 275 267
Yes 68% 73% 65% 71% 72% 69%
No 32% 27% 35% 29% 28% 31%

Note: Asked to everyone

The 2021 CHCF California Health Policy Survey: Detailed Topline Results

60



for phone or video visits

Q: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? In the future, whenever possible, | would always like the option

Region

Total ::;T:i Los Angeles Sacramento San Frir:::ei:co Bay sc?)l;ts:
Total unweighted N 1535 175 410 156 274 264
Strongly agree 29% 25% 30% 30% 32% 35%
Somewhat agree 32% 24% 31% 37% 36% 31%
dNi‘::;‘zeagree nor 21% 23% 22% 18% 20% 18%
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 10% 9% 7% 8%
Strongly disagree 8% 16% 7% 6% 5% 8%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? In the future, whenever possible, | would likely choose a phone
or video visit over an in-person visit

Region

Total é::?:e Los Angeles Sacramento San Frz::ei:co Bay i‘.(:):?t‘
Total unweighted N 1533 175 410 155 274 264
Strongly agree 16% 17% 16% 12% 11% 19%
Somewhat agree 26% 22% 24% 26% 30% 26%
zlii:;reagree nor 26% 24% 30% 26% 32% 21%
Somewhat disagree 18% 19% 18% 22% 20% 18%
Strongly disagree 14% 18% 12% 15% 7% 16%

Note: Asked to everyone

dental care for any reason?

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or a family member in your household skipped or postponed any type of medical or

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1536 173 409 157 274 267
Yes 52% 47% 55% 50% 52% 52%
No 48% 53% 45% 50% 48% 48%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? The doctor’s office or facility was closed or offering limited appointments due to COVID-19

Region
Total E isco B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San ra;\Aanl:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 854 90 237 82 157 144
Yes 65% 73% 66% 59% 58% 61%
No 35% 27% 34% 41% 42% 39%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

19 outbreak

Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? You or your family member felt unsafe visiting a doctor’s office or medical facility during the COVID-

Region
Total "
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San FraAr:ce:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 857 90 239 82 157 145
Yes 62% 54% 72% 58% 76% 61%
No 38% 46% 28% 42% 24% 39%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? You or your family member were unable to afford or were concerned about the cost of care

Region
Total E isco B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San ra;\Aanl:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 855 90 239 82 156 144
Yes 40% 43% 47% 35% 34% 36%
No 60% 57% 53% 65% 66% 64%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? You or your family member could not miss work

Region
Total Q
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San FralAr:t::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 851 90 238 81 156 143
Yes 19% 15% 21% 15% 13% 24%
No 81% 85% 79% 85% 87% 76%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months
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Q: Did you or your family member’s condition get worse as a result of skipping or postponing care, or not?

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San FrZr:(::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 851 90 238 82 157 144
Yes 33% 32% 36% 20% 29% 36%
No 67% 68% 64% 80% 71% 64%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or
dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

this care, or not?

Q: Thinking about the care you or your family member skipped or postponed, do you think you or they will eventually get

Region
Total Inland Los Sacramento | 52N Francisco South
Empire Angeles Bay Area Coast

Total unweighted N 856 90 239 82 157 144
Yes, in the next month 11% 10% 12% 12% 8% 8%
Yes, between 2-3 months from now 18% 20% 18% 19% 15% 16%
Yes, between 4 months to 1 year from 26% 27% 29% 16% 31% 329%
now
Yes, in more than one year 2% 7% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Yes, not sure how long 21% 24% 20% 17% 21% 23%
No 6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 3%
Ha?ve already gotten the care that was 15% 59% 14% 259% 20% 18%
skipped or postponed

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: If you sought treatment from a medical specialist, such as a cardiologist, or visited the emergency room, would you want
your primary care provider to receive your medical records and results?

Region
Total 3 : B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rTr(::co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1533 174 407 157 275 265
Yes 84% 79% 84% 87% 85% 92%
No 16% 21% 16% 13% 15% 8%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important is it that health care providers, hospitals, labs, and public health departments be able to share medical
records electronically during a pandemic or other health emergency?

Region
Total E H B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rinrce:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1535 174 410 156 273 266
Not important at all 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Not very important 2% 5% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Somewhat important 21% 20% 17% 26% 27% 11%
Very important 34% 34% 37% 33% 30% 38%
Extremely important 42% 40% 43% 38% 41% 50%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: During the COVID-19 pandemic, how effective do you think health care providers, hospitals, labs, and public health
departments exchanged medical records electronically?

Region
Total :
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fritcelzco Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1496 170 397 151 267 258
Not effective at all 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% 4%
Not very effective 16% 23% 18% 7% 14% 17%
Somewhat effective 50% 43% 52% 48% 58% 44%
Very effective 23% 21% 21% 34% 21% 25%
Extremely effective 8% 12% 7% 5% 5% 10%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important is it that health care providers and social service providers that work with people experiencing
homelessness are able to share information electronically?

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frj\r:::el:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1520 174 408 152 269 263
Not important at all 2% 5% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Not very important 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat important 30% 33% 28% 26% 35% 25%
Very important 37% 35% 38% 43% 40% 41%
Extremely important 27% 24% 31% 26% 22% 30%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Have you ever been tested for COVID-19?

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1539 175 410 157 274 267
Yes 40% 34% 48% 38% 39% 39%
No 60% 66% 52% 62% 61% 61%
Note: Asked to everyone
Q: Do you personally know someone who died of COVID-19?
Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles | Sacramento | San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N | 1532 174 407 157 273 267
Yes 23% 28% 28% 14% 21% 21%
No 77% 72% 72% 86% 79% 79%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: If the state of California determines that a safe and effective vaccine is available to prevent COVID-19 today, would you...

Region
Total Inland Los San Francisco Bay South
. Sacramento
Empire Angeles Area Coast
Total unweighted N 1344 143 350 140 248 233
Definitely get the vaccine 42% 41% 35% 39% 56% 47%
Probably get the vaccine 29% 27% 36% 25% 27% 26%
Probably not get the vaccine | 13% 18% 15% 12% 10% 6%
Definitely not get the 16% 14% 14% 23% 7% 20%
vaccine

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? President Trump

Region
Total
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay Area | South Coast
Total unweighted N 1532 175 409 155 272 266
A great deal 11% 15% 10% 11% 6% 6%
A fair amount 8% 6% 6% 12% 3% 7%
Some 14% 19% 15% 14% 13% 10%
Not very much 13% 11% 14% 17% 8% 14%
None at all 55% 49% 55% 47% 71% 62%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? President-elect Biden

Region
Total B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;\nr(::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1529 174 407 156 274 265
A great deal 25% 17% 30% 25% 29% 25%
A fair amount 23% 26% 21% 21% 27% 30%
Some 22% 22% 25% 21% 29% 15%
Not very much 12% 10% 9% 15% 5% 14%
None at all 18% 24% 15% 19% 9% 16%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for

COVID-19? Governor Newsom

Region
Total ;
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San FraAr:;lzco Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1528 173 409 156 271 265
A great deal 16% 8% 17% 19% 24% 14%
A fair amount 26% 29% 27% 18% 33% 32%
Some 22% 21% 26% 21% 25% 16%
Not very much 13% 14% 8% 20% 6% 15%
None at all 24% 28% 23% 22% 13% 23%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? Federal health agencies such as the US Food and Drug Administration (FDA) or Centers for Disease Control and

Prevention (CDC)

Region
Total ;
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frinrcelzco Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1530 174 408 156 273 265
A great deal 23% 18% 22% 19% 27% 28%
A fair amount 35% 28% 37% 46% 37% 31%
Some 26% 33% 26% 20% 23% 28%
Not very much 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 8%
None at all 6% 9% 5% 5% 3% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-197? State and county public health departments

Region
Total E : B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rTr(::co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1525 173 406 155 274 263
A great deal 22% 19% 23% 21% 31% 22%
A fair amount 36% 28% 39% 38% 36% 38%
Some 25% 30% 20% 25% 21% 26%
Not very much 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 10%
None at all 8% 11% 8% 6% 4% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? Your doctor or health care provider

Region
Total :
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fritcelzco Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1524 174 407 153 274 263
A great deal 41% 34% 41% 32% 47% 49%
A fair amount 33% 30% 34% 41% 26% 33%
Some 18% 20% 16% 20% 19% 15%
Not very much 5% 9% 5% 5% 8% 2%
None at all 3% 6% 1% 3% 0% 0%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: As a part of a contact tracing system led by health officials in your local area, how likely would you be to do the following?
Give contact tracing officials a list of all the people you’ve recently come into contact with if you test positive

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frj\r:::el:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1524 174 405 156 272 264
Extremely likely 36% 32% 33% 35% 49% 42%
Very likely 24% 17% 27% 27% 24% 27%
Somewhat likely 18% 22% 22% 15% 16% 17%
Not very likely 11% 16% 11% 11% 4% 4%
Not at all likely 11% 13% 8% 13% 7% 11%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: As a part of a contact tracing system led by health officials in your local area, how likely would you be to do the following?
Give contact tracing officials access to your cell phone location data if you test positive

Region
Total E : B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San rinrce:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1524 174 407 157 273 262
Extremely likely 22% 18% 23% 18% 32% 25%
Very likely 18% 13% 19% 22% 22% 20%
Somewhat likely 19% 25% 17% 16% 14% 24%
Not very likely 16% 17% 20% 15% 21% 9%
Not at all likely 25% 28% 22% 29% 11% 23%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: As a part of a contact tracing system led by health officials in your local area, how likely would you be to do the following?
Volunteer for weekly testing to track the progression of the COVID-19 pandemic

Region
Total "
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fan:;:co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1528 174 405 157 273 265
Extremely likely 18% 11% 20% 17% 25% 20%
Very likely 19% 21% 18% 19% 15% 23%
Somewhat likely 23% 23% 25% 26% 26% 21%
Not very likely 22% 23% 23% 17% 23% 20%
Not at all likely 18% 22% 14% 21% 12% 17%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Trouble falling or staying asleep, or sleeping too much

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;\r:(::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1529 174 406 157 272 264
Yes 43% 34% 44% 41% 46% 49%
No 57% 66% 56% 59% 54% 51%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the

following in the past 3 months? Poor appetite or overeating

Region
Total E isco B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San ra;\Aanl:co ay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1529 175 404 157 273 264
Yes 33% 27% 35% 25% 34% 38%
No 67% 73% 65% 75% 66% 62%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the

following in the past 3 months? Frequent headaches or stomachaches

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fre;\r:c::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1530 174 407 157 271 265
Yes 23% 16% 26% 19% 25% 23%
No 77% 84% 74% 81% 75% 77%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the

following in the past 3 months? Increasing alcohol or drug use

Region
Total ;
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Frinrcelzco Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1528 173 407 156 270 267
Yes 15% 16% 17% 8% 15% 18%
No 85% 84% 83% 92% 85% 82%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Difficulty controlling one’s temper

Region
Total i
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Fra;\r:(::co Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1529 174 407 156 270 266
Yes 24% 15% 27% 21% 21% 31%
No 76% 85% 73% 79% 79% 69%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the

following in the past 3 months? Worsening chronic conditions like diabetes or high blood pressure

Region
Total E : B
Inland Empire | Los Angeles Sacramento San Francisco Bay South Coast
Total unweighted N 1524 155 266
Yes 13% 17% 13% 10%
No 87% 83% 87% 90%

Note: Asked to everyone

Tables by Language and Party

For the purposes of the survey, Spanish speakers are defined as those who took the survey in Spanish or
took the survey in English and reported that they spoke Spanish at home.

care more affordable

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making health

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1533 692 319 334 1328 205
Extremely important 50% 61% 28% 53% 48% 57%
Very important 32% 32% 34% 29% 32% 31%
Somewhat important 15% 7% 32% 13% 16% 9%
Not important 4% 0% 7% 5% 4% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone

public education

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Improving

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1533 692 320 331 1328 205
Extremely important 47% 52% 34% 53% 46% 50%
Very important 36% 37% 42% 33% 37% 36%
Somewhat important 14% 11% 19% 11% 14% 11%
Not important 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

climate change

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1535 694 319 333 1331 204
Extremely important 36% 55% 8% 35% 36% 38%
Very important 29% 32% 21% 32% 28% 36%
Somewhat important 21% 11% 35% 20% 22% 15%
Not important 14% 2% 36% 13% 14% 11%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Improving
infrastructure, like buildings and roads

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1534 693 318 334 1330 204
Extremely important 32% 28% 37% 32% 33% 26%
Very important 44% 47% 38% 49% 44% 43%
Somewhat important 21% 22% 21% 18% 20% 25%
Not important 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Attracting and

retaining businesses and jobs

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1534 693 319 334 1330 204
Extremely important 45% 37% 59% 47% 47% 38%
Very important 42% 48% 33% 42% 41% 49%
Somewhat important 11% 14% 5% 9% 11% 8%
Not important 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making

housing more affordable

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1527 690 316 332 1322 205
Extremely important 37% 46% 21% 39% 36% 44%
Very important 34% 36% 26% 39% 35% 32%
Somewhat important 22% 17% 38% 16% 23% 19%
Not important 6% 2% 15% 6% 7% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Immigration

enforcement
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 1525 687 317 332 1320 205
Extremely important 23% 13% 41% 25% 24% 21%
Very important 24% 21% 28% 25% 24% 25%
Somewhat important 36% 42% 25% 35% 36% 35%
Not important 17% 24% 7% 15% 16% 19%

Note: Asked to everyone

homelessness

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1529 689 318 333 1325 204
Extremely important 41% 48% 32% 41% 40% 43%
Very important 40% 40% 40% 37% 40% 38%
Somewhat important 16% 11% 20% 19% 16% 16%
Not important 3% 1% 8% 3% 3% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

racial inequality

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1528 691 317 331 1323 205
Extremely important 34% 50% 10% 36% 34% 38%
Very important 29% 35% 19% 24% 29% 30%
Somewhat important 26% 15% 42% 27% 27% 21%
Not important 11% 1% 29% 13% 11% 12%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Addressing

COVID-19
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 1527 690 316 331 1324 203
Extremely important 63% 83% 36% 61% 63% 67%
Very important 20% 13% 28% 22% 21% 17%
Somewhat important 12% 3% 26% 11% 12% 12%
Not important 5% 0% 11% 6% 5% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
people with alcohol and drug use problems can get the treatment they need

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1533 691 319 334 1328 205
Extremely important 28% 32% 16% 33% 28% 31%
Very important 41% 44% 41% 40% 42% 39%
Somewhat important 26% 22% 35% 20% 26% 24%
Not important 4% 2% 7% 8% 4% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
people with mental health problems can get the treatment they need

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1535 693 320 332 1330 205
Extremely important 45% 54% 30% 45% 46% 43%
Very important 38% 38% 44% 34% 37% 43%
Somewhat important 15% 8% 22% 19% 15% 13%
Not important 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Lowering the
amount that people pay for health care

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1528 688 319 332 1324 204
Extremely important 41% 46% 24% 45% 41% 41%
Very important 36% 40% 34% 35% 34% 45%
Somewhat important 20% 13% 32% 18% 21% 11%
Not important 4% 1% 10% 2% 4% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone
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price of prescription drugs

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Lowering the

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1532 693 317 333 1327 205
Extremely important 39% 43% 30% 42% 39% 39%
Very important 35% 37% 33% 37% 34% 42%
Somewhat important 21% 18% 31% 18% 23% 15%
Not important 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
there are enough doctors, nurses, and other health care providers across California

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1531 693 319 331 1326 205
Extremely important 49% 56% 36% 49% 48% 51%
Very important 38% 36% 40% 38% 37% 39%
Somewhat important 11% 8% 18% 12% 12% 9%
Not important 2% 0% 6% 1% 3% 1%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
all Californians have access to health insurance coverage

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1534 694 319 332 1329 205
Extremely important 46% 62% 19% 45% 45% 50%
Very important 33% 32% 37% 37% 33% 35%
Somewhat important 16% 6% 33% 14% 17% 13%
Not important 5% 0% 11% 4% 5% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making
information about the price of doctors’ visits, tests, and procedures more available to patients

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1530 690 320 332 1325 205
Extremely important 35% 35% 24% 39% 35% 35%
Very important 38% 41% 35% 40% 37% 40%
Somewhat important 24% 22% 34% 18% 24% 22%
Not important 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Decreasing
state government spending on health care

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1516 685 315 328 1314 202
Extremely important 13% 10% 16% 16% 12% 19%
Very important 23% 18% 31% 24% 23% 23%
Somewhat important 34% 31% 35% 35% 33% 36%
Not important 30% 41% 17% 26% 32% 22%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Reducing
differences in health care quality between racial and ethnic groups

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1526 693 316 327 1321 205
Extremely important 35% 49% 9% 35% 35% 38%
Very important 32% 34% 28% 32% 31% 36%
Somewhat important 21% 15% 34% 23% 21% 20%
Not important 12% 2% 29% 10% 13% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Making sure
state and county public health departments have the resources they need to control the spread of COVID-19

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1532 692 319 331 1328 204
Extremely important 59% 75% 36% 56% 60% 55%
Very important 26% 21% 35% 27% 26% 28%
Somewhat important 11% 4% 21% 13% 10% 15%
Not important 3% 0% 8% 4% 4% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone

The 2021 CHCF California Health Policy Survey: Detailed Topline Results

75



Q: How important do you think it is for California's governor and legislature to work on the following in 2021? Funding
health care, including mental health services, for people experiencing homelessness

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1533 692 320 331 1328 205
Extremely important 36% 45% 19% 38% 36% 37%
Very important 35% 39% 32% 33% 36% 33%
Somewhat important 23% 16% 38% 23% 23% 26%
Not important 5% 1% 11% 6% 5% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Given what you know about the Affordable Care Act, do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of it?
Party Affiliation Language
Total

Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1527 692 316 332 1326 201
Very favorable 32% 54% 7% 26% 32% 31%
Somewhat favorable 39% 39% 23% 45% 36% 52%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 5% 34% 19% 18% 11%
Very unfavorable 13% 1% 36% 11% 14% 6%
Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? A single-payer health care system, in which all
Americans would get their health insurance from a single government plan

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1533 693 319 330 1327 206
Strongly favor 22% 32% 6% 20% 22% 24%
Somewhat favor 21% 28% 11% 20% 19% 27%
Neither favor nor oppose 20% 20% 12% 26% 19% 30%
Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 16% 13% 13% 8%
Strongly oppose 25% 55% 21% 28% 11%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? Creating a national government—administered
health plan that would compete with private health plans and give people the option to enroll in it if they prefer

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1536 695 319 331 1330 206
Strongly favor 33% 48% 11% 34% 34% 28%
Somewhat favor 31% 31% 30% 32% 31% 33%
Neither favor nor oppose 17% 16% 19% 17% 15% 24%
Somewhat oppose 9% 4% 13% 11% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 11% 28% 6% 12% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? Lowering the age people are able to enroll in

Medicare from 65 to 60

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1534 694 318 331 1328 206
Strongly favor 30% 41% 11% 31% 29% 36%
Somewhat favor 30% 33% 26% 29% 30% 29%
Neither favor nor oppose 22% 19% 25% 23% 22% 24%
Somewhat oppose 9% 4% 17% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 9% 21% 8% 11% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Would you favor or oppose, or neither favor nor oppose the following? Increasing financial assistance to make coverage
more affordable for those purchasing coverage through Covered California and the other Affordable Care Act insurance

marketplaces

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1527 692 317 329 1322 205
Strongly favor 32% 45% 11% 33% 32% 31%
Somewhat favor 32% 39% 23% 33% 32% 36%
Neither favor nor oppose 18% 13% 26% 16% 17% 25%
Somewhat oppose 8% 2% 17% 10% 10% 3%
Strongly oppose 9% 23% 8% 9% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How well would you say the health insurance marketplace, called Covered California, is working in California?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1199 550 248 259 1019 180
Very well 15% 21% 8% 14% 15% 17%
Somewhat well 50% 61% 34% 50% 49% 55%
Not too well 24% 16% 36% 24% 25% 19%
Not at all well 10% 2% 23% 12% 11% 9%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important is the Affordable Care Act for the state of California?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N 1412 668 277 302 1216 196
Very important 50% 67% 22% 49% 49% 52%
Somewhat important | 34% 31% 34% 36% 34% 34%
Not too important 8% 2% 20% 8% 9% 7%
Not at all important 8% 1% 23% 8% 9% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important is the Affordable Care Act for you and your family?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N 1476 672 302 322 1282 194
Very important 29% 38% 13% 32% 26% 42%
Somewhat important | 22% 25% 15% 25% 20% 32%
Not too important 20% 19% 23% 21% 22% 13%
Not at all important 28% 18% 49% 22% 32% 12%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important is Medi-Cal for the state of California?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N 1461 673 295 315 1263 198
Very important 60% 73% 38% 60% 59% 64%
Somewhat important | 31% 25% 42% 29% 31% 30%
Not too important 6% 1% 12% 7% 6% 6%
Not at all important 3% 1% 7% 4% 4% 0%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important is Medi-Cal for you and your family?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N 1489 678 308 326 1291 198
Very important 29% 33% 21% 31% 25% 50%
Somewhat important | 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 24%
Not too important 20% 21% 14% 22% 21% 14%
Not at all important 32% 28% 46% 27% 37% 11%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you think it is harder, about the same, or easier for Black or African American people to get the health care they need
when they are sick compared to white people?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1525 693 313 330 1322 203
Much harder 15% 23% 4% 11% 14% 22%
Harder 35% 53% 13% 36% 37% 30%
About the same 45% 23% 74% 48% 45% 45%
Easier 2% 0% 5% 3% 2% 2%
Much easier 2% 5% 2% 2% 1%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you think it is harder, about the same, or easier for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1521 686 315 330 1316 205
Much harder 14% 22% 3% 11% 12% 22%
Harder 35% 51% 14% 35% 36% 32%
About the same 44% 25% 69% 47% 44% 44%
Easier 3% 1% 6% 4% 4% 1%
Much easier 3% 8% 3% 4% 1%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Federal Government

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 884 548 62 172 766 118
Very large amount 54% 57% 31% 55% 55% 51%
Large amount 29% 29% 27% 29% 29% 31%
Moderate amount 13% 12% 24% 12% 13% 16%
Small amount 2% 1% 14% 3% 3% 2%
None at all 1% 3% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when

they are sick compared to white people

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care

system? State government

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 885 547 62 173 767 118
Very large amount 50% 51% 23% 50% 51% 45%
Large amount 35% 38% 36% 34% 34% 41%
Moderate amount 13% 10% 34% 13% 13% 12%
Small amount 1% 0% 6% 1% 1% 2%
None at all 1% 1% 1% 1%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when

they are sick compared to white people

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care

system? Hospitals

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 881 543 62 172 763 118
Very large amount 43% 42% 34% 43% 43% 44%
Large amount 29% 30% 20% 29% 29% 25%
Moderate amount 22% 24% 28% 21% 22% 24%
Small amount 5% 4% 16% 3% 5% 4%
None at all 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when

they are sick compared to white people
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Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Individual health care providers

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 884 546 62 172 768 116
Very large amount 42% 39% 36% 44% 43% 38%
Large amount 30% 33% 31% 29% 30% 33%
Moderate amount 21% 22% 24% 19% 21% 23%
Small amount 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 1%
None at all 2% 1% 2% 1% 5%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care
system? Health insurance plans

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 883 546 61 173 767 116
Very large amount 45% 46% 36% 41% 44% 45%
Large amount 32% 33% 27% 33% 32% 32%
Moderate amount 17% 17% 32% 15% 17% 18%
Small amount 5% 3% 5% 9% 5% 2%
None at all 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people

Q: How much responsibility does each of the following have for addressing racial and ethnic inequality in the health care

system? Public health departments
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 885 547 62 172 767 118
Very large amount 50% 52% 32% 48% 51% 46%
Large amount 29% 32% 15% 28% 29% 28%
Moderate amount 17% 13% 48% 17% 16% 22%
Small amount 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2%
None at all 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Black or African American people to get the health care they need when
they are sick compared to white people
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Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? Federal government

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 877 546 61 169 760 117
Too much 6% 3% 9% 10% 4% 12%
Too little 86% 88% 73% 83% 87% 80%
The right amount 8% 9% 18% 7% 9% 8%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? State government

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 879 545 62 171 761 118
Too much 9% 6% 20% 11% 7% 16%
Too little 78% 81% 58% 73% 78% 77%
The right amount 14% 13% 23% 16% 15% 8%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

care system? Hospitals

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 879 545 62 171 761 118
Too much 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 17%
Too little 68% 70% 53% 71% 70% 60%
The right amount 25% 26% 40% 22% 26% 23%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health
care system? Individual health care providers

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 875 541 61 170 757 118
Too much 5% 1% 5% 5% 3% 13%
Too little 75% 75% 57% 79% 76% 69%
The right amount 20% 21% 38% 17% 21% 18%

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are
sick compared to white people
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care system? Health insurance plans

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 876 541 62 170 759 117
Too much 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 13%
Too little 82% 87% 66% 76% 83% 77%
The right amount 14% 10% 31% 18% 15% 10%

sick compared to white people

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are

care system? Public health departments

Q: Is each of the following doing too much, too little, or the right amount to address racial and ethnic inequality in the health

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 875 540 540 540 757 118
Too much 5% 1% 3% 7% 3% 12%
Too little 74% 74% 69% 71% 75% 70%
The right amount 21% 22% 28% 22% 22% 19%

sick compared to white people

Note: Asked to people who think it is harder for Hispanic or Latino people to get the health care they need when they are

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Monthly health insurance

premium
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 1533 693 318 333 1327 206
Very worried 22% 26% 17% 17% 20% 28%
Somewhat worried 26% 22% 23% 35% 23% 39%
Not too worried 31% 29% 37% 26% 33% 20%
Not at all worried 22% 22% 24% 22% 24% 13%

Note: Asked to everyone

health care services

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Out of pocket costs when using

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1534 694 320 331 1328 206
Very worried 27% 31% 16% 26% 24% 41%
Somewhat worried 33% 30% 35% 39% 32% 35%
Not too worried 25% 26% 29% 19% 27% 17%
Not at all worried 15% 13% 20% 16% 16% 7%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Prescription drug costs
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 1534 695 319 331 1328 206
Very worried 19% 19% 14% 19% 17% 27%
Somewhat worried 28% 30% 20% 34% 26% 37%
Not too worried 33% 32% 39% 31% 35% 24%
Not at all worried 20% 19% 26% 16% 21% 12%
Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Rent or mortgage
Party Affiliation Language
Total

Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1536 695 320 332 1331 205
Very worried 21% 25% 11% 22% 19% 34%
Somewhat worried 24% 23% 26% 25% 21% 38%
Not too worried 31% 31% 33% 28% 34% 16%
Not at all worried 24% 22% 29% 26% 26% 11%
Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Gasoline or other transportation

costs
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 1533 695 315 332 1328 205
Very worried 14% 14% 11% 13% 11% 23%
Somewhat worried 23% 22% 19% 23% 19% 37%
Not too worried 39% 39% 41% 38% 41% 28%
Not at all worried 25% 25% 29% 26% 28% 11%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Monthly utilities like electricity or

heat
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 1534 696 316 331 1329 205
Very worried 15% 16% 13% 14% 13% 28%
Somewhat worried 23% 24% 20% 25% 20% 38%
Not too worried 36% 36% 40% 34% 39% 22%
Not at all worried 26% 25% 28% 27% 29% 12%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Unexpected medical bills

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1532 696 315 330 1326 206
Very worried 30% 34% 21% 28% 26% 46%
Somewhat worried 32% 31% 31% 31% 31% 34%
Not too worried 27% 25% 35% 28% 30% 16%
Not at all worried 11% 10% 13% 13% 12% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How worried are you about being able to afford the following for you and your family? Treatment for COVID-19

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1530 693 316 330 1326 204
Very worried 25% 31% 15% 24% 21% 44%
Somewhat worried 29% 32% 24% 29% 28% 33%
Not too worried 30% 26% 38% 30% 32% 17%
Not at all worried 16% 12% 23% 18% 19% 6%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done any of the following because of cost?
A.) Skipped a recommended medical test or treatment
B.) Not filled a prescription for a medicine

C.) Cut pills in half or skipped doses of medicine

D.) Put off or postponed getting mental health care
E.) Put off or postponed getting physical health care
F.) Skipped dental care or checkups

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1541 696 320 334 1335 206
Yes 51% 51% 42% 53% 48% 64%
No 49% 49% 58% 47% 52% 36%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Skipped a
recommended medical test or treatment

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1538 695 319 334 1334 204
Yes 24% 24% 19% 22% 21% 36%
No 76% 76% 81% 78% 79% 64%

Note: Asked to everyone
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prescription for a medicine

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Not filled a

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1539 696 319 333 1333 206
Yes 16% 14% 8% 19% 15% 21%
No 84% 86% 92% 81% 85% 79%

Note: Asked to everyone

skipped doses of medicine

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Cut pills in half or

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1540 696 320 334 1335 205
Yes 13% 11% 10% 15% 11% 22%
No 87% 89% 90% 85% 89% 78%

Note: Asked to everyone

getting mental health care

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Put off or postponed

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1525 687 317 333 1320 205
Yes 18% 19% 13% 18% 17% 21%
No 82% 81% 87% 82% 83% 79%

Note: Asked to everyone

getting physical health care

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Put off or postponed

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1523 687 315 333 1320 203
Yes 28% 29% 22% 25% 27% 33%
No 72% 71% 78% 75% 73% 67%

Note: Asked to everyone
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or checkups

Q: In the past 12 months, have you or another family member done the following because of the cost? Skipped dental care

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1528 687 318 334 1322 206
Yes 38% 40% 31% 37% 36% 49%
No 62% 60% 69% 63% 64% 51%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Did any of those steps you took because of the cost make your condition worse?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N 791 374 130 171 665 126
Yes 41% 43% 38% 39% 42% 37%
No 59% 57% 62% 61% 58% 63%

Note: Asked to people who selected any on Q13

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or anyone in your family have problems paying or an inability to pay any medical bills, such
as bills for doctors, dentists, medication, or home care?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1538 695 320 334 1334 204
Yes 20% 19% 16% 19% 18% 29%
No 80% 81% 84% 81% 82% 71%

Note: Asked to everyone

health condition

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? Any physical

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1537 693 320 334 1331 206
Yes 52% 54% 52% 52% 54% 41%
No 48% 46% 48% 48% 46% 59%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? A mental
health condition, such as depression or anxiety

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1537 695 320 333 1331 206
Yes 25% 28% 20% 25% 24% 30%
No 75% 72% 80% 75% 76% 70%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? Alcohol or
drug use problems, including addiction

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1535 692 320 334 1329 206
Yes 1% 4% 2% 5% 3% 7%
No 96% 96% 98% 95% 97% 93%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, did you or a family member receive treatment or counseling for any of the following? Any other
health problem, please specify:

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1524 688 318 329 1322 202
Yes 9% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8%
No 91% 90% 94% 93% 91% 92%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you tried to make an appointment for medical care?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N | 1537 696 320 331 1332 205
Yes 68% 70% 67% 68% 70% 56%
No 32% 30% 33% 32% 30% 44%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you had to wait longer than you thought was reasonable to get an appointment for medical

care?
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1092 522 223 232 969 123
Yes 44% 44% 43% 42% 42% 57%
No 56% 56% 57% 58% 58% 43%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment for medical care
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Q: How easy or difficult was it to find a medical care provider who took your insurance?

Party Affiliation Language

Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish

Total unweighted N | 1095 523 223 231 972 123
Very easy 55% 53% 61% 58% 58% 38%
Somewhat easy 30% 29% 29% 30% 29% 35%
Somewhat difficult 11% 13% 7% 8% 10% 17%
Very difficult 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 11%
Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment for medical care

Q: In the past 12 months, have you tried to make an appointment with a mental health provider?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N 1535 694 318 334 1329 206
Yes 19% 21% 14% 20% 19% 20%
No 81% 79% 86% 80% 81% 80%

Note: Asked to everyone

health care?

Q: In the past 12 months, have you had to wait longer than you thought was reasonable to get an appointment for mental

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 270 138 43 49 227 43
Yes 45% 58% 28% 34% 46% 44%
No 55% 42% 72% 66% 54% 56%

Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment with a mental health provider

Q: How easy or difficult was it to find a mental health provider who took your insurance?

Party Affiliation Language

Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish

Total unweighted N | 265 136 41 49 224 41
Very easy 31% 24% 42% 34% 29% 40%
Somewhat easy 26% 24% 25% 34% 25% 28%
Somewhat difficult 25% 27% 29% 14% 27% 17%
Very difficult 18% 24% 4% 18% 19% 16%
Note: Asked to people who tried to make an appointment with a mental health provider
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Q: How confident are you that government agencies in health, housing, and other social services work together to help

people experiencing homelessness?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1529 691 318 331 1324 205
Not confident at all 22% 19% 26% 21% 24% 13%
Not very confident 45% 46% 40% 48% 46% 43%
Somewhat confident 28% 29% 29% 25% 27% 33%
Very confident 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 9%
Extremely confident 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How good a job is California doing in providing health care, including mental health care, to people experiencing

homelessness?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1502 683 310 326 1302 200
Excellent 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Very good 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 9%
Good 18% 23% 14% 18% 17% 26%
Fair 37% 40% 33% 38% 38% 32%
Poor 39% 47% 38% 41% 29%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you favor, oppose or neither favor nor oppose increasing the use of service providers such as social workers and
mental health professionals to respond to emergency calls about addiction, mental iliness, and homelessness?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1530 693 316 331 1327 203
Strongly favor 34% 48% 16% 32% 36% 26%
Somewhat favor 31% 33% 26% 33% 30% 34%
Neither favor nor oppose 25% 17% 38% 22% 22% 35%
Somewhat oppose 6% 2% 11% 8% 7% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 10% 4% 5% 2%

Note: Asked to everyone

The 2021 CHCF California Health Policy Survey: Detailed Topline Results

90



B.) Talking on the telephone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following?
A.) By live video, where you and your health care provider can see each other

C.) Email

D.) Text

E.) None of the above

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish

Total unweighted N | 1541 696 320 334 1335 206
Yes 32% 27% 37% 33% 32% 33%
No 68% 73% 63% 67% 68% 67%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? By live video, where you and your health
care provider can see each other.

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1541 696 320 334 1335 206
Yes 65% 60% 67% 67% 62% 77%
No 35% 40% 33% 33% 38% 23%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? Talking on the telephone
Party Affiliation Language
Total

Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1541 696 320 334 1335 206
Yes 55% 52% 55% 60% 54% 57%
No 45% 48% 45% 40% 46% 43%
Note: Asked to everyone
Q:

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish

Total unweighted N | 1541 696 320 334 1335 206
Yes 76% 71% 84% 76% 75% 79%
No 24% 29% 16% 24% 25% 21%
Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? Text message

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N | 1541 696 320 334 1335 206
Yes 88% 85% 91% 89% 90% 83%
No 12% 15% 9% 11% 10% 17%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: In the past 12 months, have you received any care using any of the following? None of the above

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N 1541 696 320 334 1335 206
Yes 68% 73% 63% 67% 68% 67%
No 32% 27% 37% 33% 32% 33%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? In the future, whenever possible, | would always like the option
for phone or video visits

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1535 693 319 333 1330 205
Strongly agree 29% 35% 20% 30% 31% 20%
Somewhat agree 32% 32% 30% 32% 33% 24%
Neither agree nor disagree 21% 19% 24% 24% 19% 35%
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 15% 7% 9% 12%
Strongly disagree 8% 12% 7% 8% 10%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Do you agree or disagree with the following statements? In the future, whenever possible, | would likely choose a phone
or video visit over an in-person visit

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1533 692 319 332 1328 205
Strongly agree 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 18%
Somewhat agree 26% 24% 21% 31% 26% 23%
Neither agree nor disagree 26% 30% 20% 25% 25% 31%
Somewhat disagree 18% 20% 20% 16% 18% 18%
Strongly disagree 14% 25% 12% 15% 10%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: In the past 12 months, have you or a family member in your household skipped or postponed any type of medical or

dental care for any reason?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1536 694 317 334 1330 206
Yes 52% 58% 47% 46% 55% 39%
No 48% 42% 53% 54% 45% 61%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? The doctor’s office or facility was closed or offering limited appointments due to COVID-19

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 854 415 148 181 752 102
Yes 65% 63% 63% 67% 63% 75%
No 35% 37% 37% 33% 37% 25%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or

dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? You or your family member felt unsafe visiting a doctor’s office or medical facility during the COVID-

19 outbreak

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 857 418 148 182 755 102
Yes 62% 73% 45% 62% 61% 70%
No 38% 27% 55% 38% 39% 30%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or

dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the
past 12 months, or not? You or your family member were unable to afford or were concerned about the cost of care

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 855 416 148 182 753 102
Yes 40% 39% 37% 41% 38% 54%
No 60% 61% 63% 59% 62% 46%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or

dental care for any reason in the past 12 months
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Q: Was each of the following a reason why you or your family member skipped or postponed medical or dental care in the

past 12 months, or not? You or your family member could not miss work

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 851 414 147 181 749 102
Yes 19% 15% 21% 23% 17% 33%
No 81% 85% 79% 77% 83% 67%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or

dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Did you or your family member’s condition get worse as a result of skipping or postponing care, or not?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 851 417 145 182 751 100
Yes 33% 32% 35% 23% 33% 35%
No 67% 68% 65% 77% 67% 65%

Note: Asked to people who skipped or postponed or had a family member who skipped or postponed any type of medical or

dental care for any reason in the past 12 months

Q: Thinking about the care you or your family member skipped or postponed, do you think you or they will eventually get

this care, or not?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Republican Independent | English | Spanish

Total unweighted N 856 417 148 182 754 102
Yes, in the next month 11% 13% 11% 7% 10% 14%
Yes, between 2-3 months from now 18% 19% 21% 15% 17% 26%
Yes, between 4 months to 1 year from now 26% 31% 19% 30% 28% 17%
Yes, in more than one year 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Yes, not sure how long 21% | 19% 21% 21% 21% 27%
No 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 6%
Have already gotten the care that was skipped or 15% | 13% 18% 18% 17% 7%
postponed

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: If you sought treatment from a medical specialist, such as a cardiologist, or visited the emergency room, would you want

your primary care provider to receive your medical records and results?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1533 694 316 333 1328 205
Yes 84% 85% 84% 84% 87% 70%
No 16% 15% 16% 16% 13% 30%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How important is it that health care providers, hospitals, labs, and public health departments be able to share medical
records electronically during a pandemic or other health emergency?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1535 692 319 333 1330 205
Not important at all 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not very important 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Somewhat important 21% 14% 23% 25% 19% 30%
Very important 34% 36% 39% 28% 33% 38%
Extremely important 42% 36% 41% 45% 28%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: During the COVID-19 pandemic, how effective do you think health care providers, hospitals, labs, and public health
departments exchanged medical records electronically?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1496 682 310 324 1292 204
Not effective at all 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Not very effective 16% 16% 14% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat effective 50% 47% 47% 56% 51% 46%
Very effective 23% 25% 28% 19% 23% 26%
Extremely effective 8% 7% 8% 8% 9%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How important is it that health care providers and social service providers that work with people experiencing
homelessness are able to share information electronically?

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1520 688 315 331 1317 203
Not important at all 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 2%
Not very important 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4%
Somewhat important 30% 22% 34% 33% 28% 42%
Very important 37% 42% 37% 37% 37% 37%
Extremely important 27% 22% 26% 30% 15%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Have you ever been tested for COVID-19?
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N | 1539 695 320 334 1334 205
Yes 40% 45% 36% 37% 38% 46%
No 60% 55% 64% 63% 62% 54%
Note: Asked to everyone
Q: Do you personally know someone who died of COVID-19?
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat | Republican | Independent | English | Spanish
Total unweighted N | 1532 694 319 330 1329 203
Yes 23% 27% 19% 20% 21% 29%
No 77% 73% 81% 80% 79% 71%
Note: Asked to everyone

Q: If the state of California determines that a safe and effective vaccine is available to prevent COVID-19 today, would you...
Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish

Total unweighted N 1344 617 277 296 1168 176
Definitely get the vaccine 42% 55% 30% 37% 43% 36%
Probably get the vaccine 29% 30% 28% 28% 29% 32%
Probably not get the vaccine 13% 9% 16% 16% 12% 17%
Definitely not get the vaccine 16% 6% 25% 19% 16% 15%
Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? President Trump

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1532 692 318 333 1327 205
A great deal 11% 1% 32% 8% 11% 11%
A fair amount 8% 3% 17% 7% 9% 4%
Some 14% 5% 23% 18% 14% 13%
Not very much 13% 12% 10% 17% 12% 17%
None at all 55% 18% 50% 54% 56%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? President-elect Biden

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1529 692 317 332 1324 205
A great deal 25% 43% 7% 21% 24% 26%
A fair amount 23% 34% 7% 24% 23% 26%
Some 22% 16% 18% 25% 22% 23%
Not very much 12% 4% 24% 11% 12% 12%
None at all 18% 45% 19% 19% 14%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? Governor Newsom

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1528 689 318 333 1325 203
A great deal 16% 27% 4% 13% 16% 15%
A fair amount 26% 39% 9% 26% 26% 22%
Some 22% 20% 18% 21% 20% 30%
Not very much 13% 8% 16% 16% 13% 15%
None at all 24% 52% 24% 25% 17%

Note: Asked to everyone

Prevention (CDC)

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for
COVID-19? Federal health agencies such as the US Food and Drug Administration (FDA) or Centers for Disease Control and

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1530 693 318 331 1326 204
A great deal 23% 32% 13% 24% 23% 26%
A fair amount 35% 38% 31% 32% 36% 30%
Some 26% 21% 31% 26% 26% 30%
Not very much 10% 7% 15% 11% 10% 10%
None at all 6% 10% 6% 6% 4%

Note: Asked to everyone
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COVID-197? State and county public health departments

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1525 693 314 330 1321 204
A great deal 22% 35% 7% 20% 22% 21%
A fair amount 36% 38% 29% 38% 37% 31%
Some 25% 20% 32% 21% 24% 29%
Not very much 10% 4% 19% 13% 9% 14%
None at all 8% 14% 8% 8% 5%

Note: Asked to everyone

COVID-197? Your doctor or health care provider

Q: How much trust do you have in each of the following to provide you with accurate information about a vaccine for

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1524 692 318 328 1319 205
A great deal 41% 50% 39% 35% 42% 34%
A fair amount 33% 31% 28% 34% 32% 34%
Some 18% 13% 21% 23% 18% 23%
Not very much 5% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7%
None at all 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: As a part of a contact tracing system led by health officials in your local area, how likely would you be to do the following?
Give contact tracing officials a list of all the people you’ve recently come into contact with if you test positive

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1524 692 315 328 1322 202
Extremely likely 36% 48% 21% 35% 39% 20%
Very likely 24% 26% 26% 22% 25% 22%
Somewhat likely 18% 17% 18% 19% 16% 28%
Not very likely 11% 6% 14% 12% 9% 18%
Not at all likely 11% 22% 12% 11% 13%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: As a part of a contact tracing system led by health officials in your local area, how likely would you be to do the following?
Give contact tracing officials access to your cell phone location data if you test positive

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1524 690 315 329 1320 204
Extremely likely 22% 30% 13% 23% 24% 13%
Very likely 18% 21% 13% 18% 18% 17%
Somewhat likely 19% 21% 17% 19% 17% 27%
Not very likely 16% 14% 18% 13% 16% 16%
Not at all likely 25% 39% 26% 24% 27%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: As a part of a contact tracing system led by health officials in your local area, how likely would you be to do the following?
Volunteer for weekly testing to track the progression of the COVID-19 pandemic

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1528 691 316 331 1325 203
Extremely likely 18% 24% 10% 18% 20% 9%
Very likely 19% 23% 15% 18% 19% 16%
Somewhat likely 23% 25% 22% 24% 21% 36%
Not very likely 22% 19% 25% 22% 22% 24%
Not at all likely 18% 28% 19% 18% 15%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Trouble falling or staying asleep, or sleeping too much

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1529 690 319 332 1326 203
Yes 43% 53% 31% 38% 41% 53%
No 57% 47% 69% 62% 59% 47%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Poor appetite or overeating

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1529 694 318 328 1326 203
Yes 33% 39% 23% 34% 30% 46%
No 67% 61% 77% 66% 70% 54%

Note: Asked to everyone
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Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Frequent headaches or stomachaches

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1530 692 319 330 1327 203
Yes 23% 29% 15% 22% 20% 35%
No 77% 71% 85% 78% 80% 65%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Increasing alcohol or drug use

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1528 692 316 331 1324 204
Yes 15% 16% 10% 20% 15% 16%
No 85% 84% 90% 80% 85% 84%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Difficulty controlling one’s temper

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1529 692 316 332 1325 204
Yes 24% 28% 13% 25% 21% 34%
No 76% 72% 87% 75% 79% 66%

Note: Asked to everyone

Q: Has worry or stress related to the COVID-19 outbreak caused you or someone in your household to experience the
following in the past 3 months? Worsening chronic conditions like diabetes or high blood pressure

Party Affiliation Language
Total
Democrat Republican Independent English Spanish
Total unweighted N 1524 690 316 330 1320 204
Yes 13% 13% 11% 12% 12% 14%
No 87% 87% 89% 88% 88% 86%

Note: Asked to everyone
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